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Muswellbrook

Tuesday 21st August 2018

THE MISSION @AQUISFARM BENCHMARK 65 HANDICAP 2310m 1:05 pm
DIVINE PROPHET @AQUISFARM MAIDEN HANDICAP 1280m 1:45 pm
SPEITH @AQUISFARM BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1000m 2:20 pm
LEWIS SEIB MEMORIAL MAIDEN PLATE 1500m 3:00 pm
AL MAHER @AQUISFARM CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED -1.5KG) 1280m 3:35 pm
INVADER @AQUISFARM BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1500m 4:10 pm

DREAM AHEAD @AQUISFARM CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED -0.5KG) 1000m 4:50 pm
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Race 1 THE MISSION @AQUISFARM BENCHMARK 65 HANDICAP 2310m NSW: 1:05 pm
Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 1:05 pm
10th $300. QLD: 1:05 pm
Rail: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies NT: 12:35 pm
Straight: 380m. SA:12:35 pm

WA: 11:05 am

Circumference: 2010m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. His Kyllachy Blinkers again, 7. All Well Bit lifter again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Meiner Freccia (JPN)  Andrew Gibbons Kim Waugh 4500540598 323-6-6  $236721 9% 47% 1 6l
2. Packen Josh Adams Gerard Jenkinson 3194290614 50:7-5-5  $121325 14% 34% 5 59.5
3. Cut the Mustard Rachael Murray Melanie O'Gorman 7301132803 18:4-1-4 $87.605 22% 50% 9 59

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

6. His Kyllachy (IRE) Greg Ryan Tess Wilkes 2636067905 23:2-2-2 $40002 9% 26% 6 56

7. All Well (IRE) Aimee Taylor Robert Davies 1427087798 36:3-6-1 $83728 8% 28% 2 54

8. Prince Coureuse Grant Buckley Tess Wilkes 6244387580 89:3-4-4 $52220 3% 12% 7 54

9. Laugharne Kath Bell-Pitomac ~ Brian Young 5557263486 97:6-13-13  $§174187 6% 3% 4 54
(a2)

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
2 3. Cut the Mustard “ﬁ\
-

8. Prince Coureuse "H
6. His Kyllachy "ﬁ‘
2. Packen "H

9. Laugharne v
1 1. Meiner Freccia "H

Rail position: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies

7. All Well 'ﬂ‘

@ BRR

Race Direction —>
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- ONEMORE PRINCE
D'.i 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Onemorenomore Dam Sirindhorn

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners B L Walters, Miss L M Ayre, Ms N M Eade, B L Walters, Ms D M Mcmahon

Track  Jockey

& R E Ollerton

Colours Red Tartan, White Sleeves, Tartan Armbands And Cap
Race Details
90f9 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1000m CI1

12 of 14 MUSW Tue 7Nov17
8of14 MUSW Tue 240ctl7
70f12 TAMW Sun 150ctl7
90f13 MUSW Mon 20ct17

1280m MDN

1500m MDN-SW
1400m MDN-SW
1000m MDN-SW

BET EASY
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Good4 G Buckley

Good4 S Lisnyy

Good4 G Buckley 565 13
Heavy8 G Buckley 56.5 10
Good4  CQ'brien

Trainer Rodney Ollerton Barrier 13
Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,135
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13$101.00 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 6.21L 58.14 7 9
55.0 9  $81 Paris Sizzler 59.0kg 10.99L 1:16.17 7 6
$151 Kulnura 59.0kg 6.70L 1:30.7 2 3
$101 Zaze 56.5kg 9.64L 1:25.1 10 8

56.5 10 $201 Rekindled Force 56.5kg 9.91L 56.93

1 11
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= |} MEINER FRECCIA
Zﬁi 7 year old bay gelding (male)
WY sire Stay Gold Dam Cosmo Dearest

Breeder Big Red Farm

Owners M E Waugh, R T Ponting, A M Kilgour, R J Donazzan, Mrs E A Pond, D J
Patterson, P Colley, C A G Beynon, Ms S Beynon & Bill Duncan Bloodstock Pty Ltd

(Mgr: W J Duncan)
Colours Pink, Lilac Stars And Sleeves

Race Details Track
4o0f 7 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 2310m Bm65 Good4
50f9 WARW Wed 1Augl8 2200m BM76 Good3
11 of 14 WARW Wed 18Jull8 1600m CG&E BM79 Good3
10 of 10 GOSF  Tue 3Jul18  1600m BM68 Heavy8
lof6  WYNG Fri15Junl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5

-
> [E3 PACKEN
m 10 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Untouchable Dam Regal Sonata
Breeder Mr G R E Jenkinson

Owners G R H Jenkinson

Colours Royal Blue, Grey Halves And Sleeves

Race Details Track
30f7  MUSW Tue 21Augl8 2310m Bm65 Good4
1of8 SCON  Fri10Augl8 2200m BM66 Good4
90f10 NEWC Sat7Jull8  1890m BM65 Good4
40of9 TAMW Fri29Junl8 2100m BM65 Soft5
20f10 CESS Mon4unl8 2125m BM65 Good3
il
= |EJ CUT THE MUSTARD
5 year old brown mare (female)
) 2 ¥ Sire Arlington Dam Shivering
Breeder Rothwell Park
Owners J P Smyth & T P Burke
Colours Red, White Armbands, Green Cap
Race Details Track
70of7  MUSW Tue 21Augl8 2310m Bm65 Good4
30f8 SCON  Fri10Augl8 2200m BM66 Good4
16 of 16 GRAF  Thu 12Jull8 2350m GRAFTON CUP Good4
1of9 TAMW Fri29unl8 2100m BM65 Soft5
lof6 TAMW Tue 19Junl8 1600m CL3 Good3

® 3 HIS KYLLACHY

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Kyllachy Dam Thousandkissesdeep
Breeder Mrs D Camacho

Owners M H Ryman

Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 1

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 61.0kg Prizemoney $236,721

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 9-47

Career 32:3-6-6 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 7:2-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 14:0-5-3 Good 13:3-1-1  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Gibbons 61.0 1 $2.70 All Well 54.0kg 1.53L 2:28.35 32
A Adkins 545 1  $31 Follow Suit 60.5kg 3.80L 2:15.69 4 3
JV Overmeire 540 3 $61 Curragh 585kg 4.70L 1:36.77 g 10
M Weir 620 8 $21J4f}(97 éron Maiden 56.5kg 6.34L 8 9
JV Overmeire  n/a Méiner Freccia n/a 0.01L 1:00.22

Trainer Gerard Jenkinson Barrier 5

Jockey Josh Adams 59.5kg Prizemoney $121,325

Win Range 1600m - 2300m

Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track
20f7  MUSW Tue 21Augl8 2310m Bm65 Good4
6of 7 NEWC Sat11Augl8 2900m HUNTERSTAY Good4
3o0f5 GOSF Sat28Jull8 2600m BM65 Good4
60f13 GRAF Sun15Jull8 3120m BM65 Good4
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  2215m CUP PREL Soft5

BET EASY
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W&P% 14-34

Career 50:7-5-5 12 Mths 20:3-1-3 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:7-3-4  Soft 17:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 7:1-0-2  Dist 41-1-1 Track 9:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Adams 59.5 5 $5.00 All Well 54.0kg 1.34L 2:28.35 6 6
J Adams 570 4  $14 Packen 57.0kg 041L 2:19.63 8 6
J Adams 585 7  $21 Shadal 59.0kg 14.25L 1:57.84 9 10
J Adams 500 7 $92%lit25he Mustard 56.0kg 4.30L 6 8
A Layt 585 2 %21 M%/ Friend Charlie 57.5kg 0.38L 3 4

21177

Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 9

Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $87,605

Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 22-50

Career 18:4-1-4 12 Mths 10:2-1-3 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-4  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 6:2-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Murray 59.0 9 $3.30 All Well 54.0kg 6.11L 2:28.35 4 4
R Murray 58.5 2 $5.50 Packen 57.0kg 2.04L 2:19.63 3 4
R Murray 55.0 11 $31 First Crush 55.5kg 12.81L 2:23.88 33
R Murray 5.0 9 $3.60F2%lit25he Mustard 56.0kg 3.86L )
R Murray 545 6 $4.601C3L;t0§he Mustard 54.5kg 0.45L 33

Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 6

Jockey Greg Ryan 56.0kg Prizemoney $40,002

Win Range 1810m - 2414m W&P% 9-26

Career 23:2-2-2 12 Mths 15:0-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-2-1  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Ryan 56.0 6 $16.00 All Well 54.0kg 1.14L 2:28.35 1 1
R Dolan 545 7 $19 It's a Silvertrail 61.0kg 6.58L 3:10.45 6 7
R Dolan 575 3 $6.50 Stradazzle 60.0kg 2.75L 2:49.17 3 4
M Mcguren 580 1  $71 1l Miss You 59.0kg 7.52L 3:16.04 7 6
R Stewart 54.0 9 14

10 $151 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 19.07L
21667
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','n‘ AI.I. WEI.I. Trainer Robert Davies Barrier 2 .- n EYOTA Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 3
A Jockey Aimee Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $83,728 : Jockey Serg Lisnyy 56.5kg Prizemoney $39,830
o 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2310m - 3200m W&P% 8-28 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1500m W&P% 5-38
= Sire Dansili Dam Well Spoken . Sire Reward for Effort Dam Bichette
Breeder Pegasus Farms Ltd Career 36:3-6-1 12 Mths 18:2-1-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0 Breeder Mega Video Pty Ltd . Career 21:1-1-6 12 Mths 12:1-0-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners D Stonham, J Ayscough Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 150-2-1  Soft 17:2-3-0 H 31-1-0 Owners Roseglen Racing (Mgr: R F Smith) s 416 t 4 .
Colours Royal Blue, White Checked Quarters, Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Royal "1 V-U"Y" ?o e Oft 172275+ eavy 5.1-1- Colours Blue And White Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-1-5  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Blue Seams Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0 Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400 Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @300 @400
1of7 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 2310m Bmé65 Good4 A Taylor 540 2 $13.00 All Well 54.0kg 1.14L 2:28.35 2 3 50f9 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1000m CI1 Good4 S Lisnyy 56.5 3 $61.00 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 2.83L 58.14 8 7
40of 7  NEWC Sat11Augl8 2900m HUNTERSTAY Good4 A Taylor 540 2 $15It's a Silvertrail 61.0kg 4.11L 3:10.45 5 4 90f10 SCON Wed 27Decl7 1600m CL1-SW Good4 S Lisnyy 590 2 $21 Mo the Great 59.0kg 14.40L 1:36.97 8 7
20f5 GOSF Sat28Jull8  2600m BM65 Good4 A Taylor 540 1  $14 Stradazzle 60.0kg 1.25L 2:49.17 4 5 6of7 WYON Wed 13Decl7 2100m CL1-SW Good3 JV Overmeire 59.0 7  $13 Seine Net 55.5kg 10.08L 2:13.34 6 5
70f10 TARE  Fri20Jull8  2000m BM65 Good4 A Taylor 540 10 $151 Chalcedony 60.0kg 6.91L 2:09.46 4 9 50f13 SCON Thu 30Novl7 1400m CG&E CL1 Good3 S Lisnyy 590 1  $17 Magic Choir 58.5kg 3.64L 1:24.57 7 8
110f 12 MUSW Fri6Jull8  1750m BM55 Soft5 R Brewer 580 11 $101 Just Two Vees 60.5kg 8.53L 1:49.95 12 12 10of10 PORT Thu 16Novl7 1500m MDN Soft5 S Lisnyy 540 7  $10 Eyota 54.0kg 0.31L 1:31.64 10 10
e n Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 7 .- n Trainer Ken Lantry Barrier 2
W PRINCE COUREUSE Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $52,220 o ' RAMAWAY Jockey Greg Ryan 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,590
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1450m - 2700m W&P% 3-12 -~ 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-20
! Sire Casino Prince Dam Bella Coureuse « & % Sire Iffraaj Dam Centime
Breeder Patinack Farm 2 g3 0-0- 0-0)- Breeder D O Chantill 0. 0-0- 0-0- 0-0)-
Owners Mrs T M Wilkes & D R Wilkes C.areer' 89:3-4-4 12 Mths.40.1 34 LstUp .3'0 00 2nd Up 2'.0 00 Owners D O Chantrill, D Chantrill & Ms S M Neal ;‘..areeor.ol%loo L éz IV(Iitg.so4(.)010 0 :stﬂUOPOZ.é)é) ! ﬁnd Upl?iOOOOO
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 49:1-2-3 Soft 27:1-2-0 Heavy 121-0-1 Colours Pale Blue, Tartan Sash, Red H00ped Sleeves And Cap irm 9:0-b- ?0 o Ort UL eavy L.1-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0 Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400 Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @300 @400
60of 7  MUSW Tue 21Augl8 2310m Bmé65 Good4 G Buckley 540 7 $19.00 All Well 54.0kg 3.70L 2:28.35 5 5§ 70f9  MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1000m CI1 Good4 G Ryan 55.0 2 $11.00 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 4.42L 58.14 6 6
20f7 NEWC Sat11Augl8 2900m HUNTERSTAY Good4 R Murray 540 1  $411t's a Silvertrail 61.0kg 3.5 3:10.45 4 5 60f13 TUNC Fri8Sepl7  1400m CL1 Good4 R King 555 2 $11 Lakshme 56.0kg 1.78L 1:25.63 5 6
4of5 GOSF Sat28Jull8  2600m BM65 Good4 M Weir 540 5  $5 Stradazzle 60.0kg 5.61L 2:49.17 22 50f8 TARE Sun20Augl7 1250m CG&E CL1 Good3  J Adams 555 6 $111I31I}11f1moon Dream 55.0kg 2.77L 4 4
40f13 GRAF Sun15Jull8 3120m BM65 Good4 ) Tayl 540 2 $711'll Miss You 59.0kg 4.64L 3:16.04 9 8 -
30f8 BVLE S:t 30JUUI']].8 2200m BM50 Goodd M F\]/chgijren 56.5 4 $$6 M|steI:SH0(Z)l:abell?57 Okg 3.72L 10 of 14 COFF  Thu 3AU917 1000m BM60 Good4 A Gibbons 56.5 11 $3]. Bonne Cheval 60.0kg 8.69L 57.2 13 13
: o 50f14 GRAF Wed 12Jull7 1100m CG&E BM55 Good3 M Mcguren 595 9 $31 Mr Chow 60.0kg 2.58L 1:02.98 707
k Trainer Brian Young Barrier 4 o . Trainer John Bannister Barrier 10
N n LAUGHARNE Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 54.0kg Prizemoney $174,187 11 VELVET GLOVE Jockey Codie McPherson 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,388
- 8year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 1620m W&P% 6-33 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1112m W&P% 6-6
MR Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Lorride ] Sire Smart Missile Dam Kraal
Breeder Mr B T Young TR (.1 0-0- . Breeder Holbrook Thoroughbreds 1.0 020 a.0. N
Owners T N Riley, N J Atmore & M F Savage c.a reer' 9761313 12 Mths.20.0 11 LstUp .4'0 00" 2nd Up 4'.0 00 Owners M P Jackson ;‘.a ree(; 01 %100 0 éz IV(Iitl11(s)iO(.)OOO 0 :stﬂUZPOS.Olé) 0 ﬁnd Uplz.l(.)OOOOO
Colours White, Aqua Checks Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 56:2-3-8 Soft 29:1-10-2 Heavy 11:3-0-3 Colours Dark Green, White Horseshoe And Armbands, Horseshoe On Cap trm U:0-U- ?0 TV oft 2U-U- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0 Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400 Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @300 @400
50f7 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 2310m Bmé65 Good4 K Bell-pitomac  54.0 4 $11.00 All Well 54.0kg 1.88L 2:28.35 77 80of9 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1000m CI1 Good4 CMcpherson  54.0 10 $81.00 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 5.06L 58.14 9 8
50f8 LTH  Sat11Augl8 2000m LOUTH CUP Fast T Jeffries 540 2§12 RustX Motorbike 58.0kg 3.68L 90f9 KEMP Sat4Augl8  1250m BM50 Good3 R Agnew 58.5 6  $17 Chateauroux 62.0kg 5.25L 1:14.28 6 9
. 2:04.2 3of6 TAR  Fri20Jull8  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Agnew nfa 6 Miss Wonderland n/a 8.71L 1:00.1
50f9 COON Sat 4Aug18  2000m BM51 Good3 T Jeffr!es 56.5 3 $5.50 Cuban Lass 57.5kg 8.08L 2:06.47 4 4 LRof8 PORT Sat14Jull8 1213m CL1 Softs L Mcpherson 560 7  $17 Dew Drop 55.5kg 0.00L 1:16.56
70f8 DUBB Fr! 20Jull8  1610m BM65 Good3 T Jeffrlgs 540 7  $13 Lamma Hilton 57.5kg 6.36L 1:37.27 6 8 70f13 MUDG SunLull8  1200m CL1 Softe CV D Werf 550 1 $101 Butchoy 59.5kg 4.87L 11435 7 5
20f12 MUSW Fri6Jull8  1750m BM55 Soft5 A Skerritt 540 8  $11 Just Two Vees 60.5kg 0.02L 1:49.95 8 7
) m Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 12
* & ALLARU Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,497
L 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-9
* % &  Sire Bernardini Dam Kissame Mucho
Breeder Mr S Hume Career 11:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners M H Brazel, W T Brazel & Mrs P L Brazel

Colours White, Red Stars, Black Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1000m CI1 Good4 D Mclellan 54.0 12 $21.00 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 0.12L 58.14 4 2
80of8 MWBK Sun5Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 D Mclellan n/a Table Mountain n/a 10.74L 58.62

90f12 CESS  Fri24Novl7 1150m MDN-SW Good3 J Penza 59.0 10  $14 Classy Hussy 57.0kg 8.22L 1:07.4 2 2
30f9  MUSW Tue 7Novl7 1000m 4Y+ MDN-SW Softs G Ryan 59.0 1 $5.50 Thornbro 59.0kg 0.61L 57.73 5 4
6of7 SCON Fri270ctl7  1300m CG&E MDN Softb  J Adams 540 5 $9 Magicalease 59.0kg 7.63L 1:19.15 1 1
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v, I ROGUE RUNNER

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Ocean Bridge
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs C Vieira-Choy, J A Choy & Vieira

Racing Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira)

Colours Black, Gold Vee, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
30f9  MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1000m Cl1 Good4
60f10 NEWC Tue3LJull8 900m BM55 Good3
lof6 NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m OPEN-BT Good4
3of6 WYNG Fril5unl8  845m OPEN-BT Soft6
40f8 BEAU Wed 23May18 800m OPEN-BT Soft5

-

= |P3 WRONGFULLY WRONG

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Dubleo Dam Alli's Aria

Breeder Mr J Gleeson
Owners J R Gleeson & Ms M R Cranfield

Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

40f9
40f12
50f13

1of12
20f10

e

1\

MUSW  Tue 21Aug18
SCON  Tue 7Aug18
WELL  Tue 10Jull8

TAMW  Fri 29Jun18
MUSW Sun 17Junl8

1000m CI1
1100m CG&E BM58
1100m CL2

1000m MDN
900m 3Y+ MDN-SW

I} GooD GRAB

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Publishing Dam Come On Irene

Breeder Dr D Simpson
Owners Mrs J A Simpson
Colours Pink, Blue Braces

Race Details

60f9  MUSW Tue 21Augl8
1of8 IPSW  Fri 21Jull7
50f8

lof6

X

DOOM Wed 12Jull7 1050m 3YC&G MDN-SW

DOOM Tue 27Junl7

1000m CI1
1020m CG&E MDN

840m MDN-TRL

I} SWEETEST EVES

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Your Song Dam Maghreb

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs C M Cook, M Pepper, J L Lewis, Mrs J C Mcauliffe, Hon W R Haylen,
Ms J E Evatt, Mrs M A Smith, D K Perry, S A Summers, P J Rich, E Jaroc, D J

loannidis, D R Bodimeade, Ms J M Berry, Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook)
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details

1of9 MUSW Tue 21Augl8
10of9 KEMB Thu9Augl8
30f9  GOUL Fri3Augl8
6of8 HAWK Sun15Jull8
40f13 MUDG Sun LJull8

BET EASY
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1000m Cl1

1000m MDN
1300m MDN
1300m F&M MDN
1200m MDN-SW

Track
Good4
Softs
Good3

Soft5
Good4

Track
Good4
Softs
Good4

Soft5

Track
Good4
Good3
Good4
Good3
Softb

Trainer Brett Partelle Barrier 6

Jockey Chad Lever 59.5kg Prizemoney $13,630

Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Lever 59.5 6 $3.10 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 1.33L 58.14 3 4
A Bullock 61.5 2 $1.90F Cunningar Lass 57.0kg 1.85L 54. 3
A Bullock n/a Rogue Runner n/a 0.68L 48.2
JHull n/a Tactical Advantage n/a 1.99L 50.48
A Bullock n/a Feelin the Love n/a 1.03L 47.98

Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 1

Jockey Leanne G Henry 59.0kg Prizemoney $31,940

Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-43

Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 81-2-0 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L G Henry 59.0 1 $2.40 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 2.74L 58.14 2 1
W Peel 60.0 2 $4.60 Buddy's Ode 59.5kg 1.39L 1:05.52 4 2
L G Henry 585 12 $4.201%3hganin Placepick 57.0kg 3.08L 33
LGHenry 585 12 $5.505§;v7kongfu||y Wrong s8.5kg 3871 11
L G Henry 590 5 $2.10F Trinidad 59.0kg 0.34L 53.61 1

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 8

Jockey Robert Thompson 58.5kg Prizemoney $9,500

Win Range 1020m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Thompson 58.5 8 $13.00 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 3.55L 58.14 1 3
T Brooker 58.5 1 $3.30F Good Grab 58.5kg 0.20L 1:00.15 1 1
R Fradd 570 3 $71|}(41i58hani Fernando 57.0kg 3.30L 5 5
T Brooker nfa 6 ‘Go‘od Grab n/a 0.80L 51.24

Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 7

Jockey Rebeka Prest 58.0kg Prizemoney $20,585

Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 22-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Prest 58.0 7 $5.00 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 0.12L 58.14 5 5
R Prest 55.5 2 $9 Sweetest Eyes 55.5kg 0.40L 57.16 4 4
J Ford 555 6 $21 Partners 56.5kg 3.16L 1:17.33 4 4
N Barzalona 5.0 7  $8 Etheridge 56.0kg 4.991 117.7 3 4
N Barzalona 570 4 $9 Eden Vale 59.0kg 4351 1:13.63 6 4
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Race 2 DIVINE PROPHET @AQUISFARM MAIDEN HANDICAP 1280m
Prize $19,600. Ist $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies

Straight: 380m.

Circumference: 2010m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Collision Brow band first time, 5. Redletter Rosie Lugging bit first time, 7. Zoffany's Lad Blinkers
off first time, bubble cheeker (off side) off first time, cross-over nose band off first time, ear muffs first time, 11.

Rubble Blinkers off first time, 14. Zizangga Zou Cross-over nose band off again

Horse
1. Collision
2. Military Red
3. Aklavik
4. My Mustang Sally
5. Redletter Rosie

1. Zoffany's Lad

9. Lets Geton With It
10. Rebecca's Quest
11. Rubble

12. Sassy Charlie

13. Yulong Jupiter
14. Zizangga Zou
15. So You Oughta

17. Magic Anna

Jockey

Grant Buckley
Chad Lever

Serg Lisnyy
Andrew Gibbons
Louise Day (al.5)

Josh Adams

Winona Costin
Adrian Layt
Jeff Penza

Courtney Van Der
Werf

Darryl McLellan
Rachael Murray
Greg Ryan

Skye Bogenhuber

Trainer

Todd Howlett
Brooke Somers
Todd Howlett
Tony Newing
Mark Ostini

Grant Allard

Jay Hopkins
Gerald Ryan
Melanie O'Gorman
Paul Perry

Gary Portelli
Wayne Seelin
Pat Farrell

Jan Bowen

Last 10
7524

0

00

2507

0757663556
6627

15844
3309s3

4
9509944987
533800850

8705945000

Career
2:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

2:0-0-0

7:0-0-1
3:.0-1-0
3:0-0-0
4.0-0-2

0:0-0-0
15:0-0-2
8:0-0-2

8:0-0-0

Prize
$8,805
$0
$300
$0

$0

$300

$5,560
$6,590
$2,915
$4,140

50

$10,340
$4,548

$2,105

NSW: 1:45 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

VIC/TAS: 1:45 pm

QLD: 1:45 pm
NT: 1:15 pm
SA: 1:15 pm
WA: 11:45 am
P% Bar Wgt
50 6 59
0% 17 58
0% 2 57
0% 16 56
0% 12 56

SCRATCHED
0% 15 56

SCRATCHED
14% 9 545
33% 10 545
0% 7 545
50% 11 54
0% 8 54
13% 13 54
25% 5 54

SCRATCHED
0% 3 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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M 14 2. Military Red "5 Race 7 DREAM AHEAD @AQUISFARM CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED NSW: 4:50 pm
".'9 13 4. My Mustang Sally "'a
" -0.5KG) 1000m
L 12 7. Zoffany's Lad "ﬁ
- ) Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 4:50 pm
& 1 14. Zizangga Zou "H 10th $300 QLD: 4:50 pm
") [io 5. Redletter Rosie "H Rail: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies NT: 4:20 pm
-&. 9 12. Sassy Charlie v Straight: 380m. Vsﬁ gég pm
2 16, Rebecoa's Quest v Circumference: 2010m. 0P
M rrebecods Hues For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
VIR 9. Lets Geton With It 'H\ Gear Changes: 9. Norske Code Lugging bit first time, 11. Velvet Glove Blinkers again, 14. Onemore Prince Blinkers
a'- 6 13. Yulong Jupiter 'ﬁ off first time
@ 5 11. Rubble "a\
*' B 1. Gollision UH Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
- 1. Rogue Runner Chad Lever Brett Partelle 3651356 4:1-0-1 $13,630 25% 50% 6 59.5
an 3 15. So You Oughta "H
" 2. Wrongfully Wrong Leanne G Henry Stephen Gleeson 445122596 7:1-2-0 $31,940 14% 43% 1 59
Gi 2 17. Magic Anna ““ 3. Good Grab Robert Thompson  Rodney Northam 6515 2:1-0-0 $9500 50% 50% 8 585
o 1 3. Aklavik 'H 4. Sweetest Eyes Rebeka Prest Matthew Smith 11364586 6:1-0-1 $20585 17% 33% 7 58
SCRATCHED
Rail position: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies race Drecton = 6. Eyota Serg Lisnyy Damien Lane 5596513638 2116 $39830 5% 38% 3 565
SCRATCHED
8. Ramaway (NZ) Greg Ryan Ken Lantry 7565055817 10:1-0-1 $16590 10% 20% 2 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11. Velvet Glove Codie McPherson  John Bannister 89x796s066 16:1-0-0 $15388 6% 6% 10 54
12. Allaru Darryl McLellan Pat Farrell 2593646565 11:0-0-1 $6497 0% 9% 12 54
SCRATCHED
14. Onemore Prince Grant Buckley Rodney Ollerton 9508790s0s 7:0-0-0 $2135 0% 0% 13 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

14, Onemore Prince v
7 11. Velvet Glove “v

(=] <]

12. Allaru "H

3. Good Grab 'ﬂ‘
4, Sweetest Eyes v
1. Rogue Runner "ﬁ

6. Eyota 'H
8. Ramaway "H
1 2. Wrongfully Wrong “H

Race Direction —>

.y

-
a

2.

.
-
(<2

[\C T B U I - ]

[+ 23 3- ?r- gﬂs

Rail position: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies
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SEALUM

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Firm Seal
Breeder M & R Services Pty Ltd

Trainer Nick Mitchell
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.5kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $20,690
W&P% 17-33

Owners Miss F Familio, F Familio, N Mitchell, S Edwards, G Gunning, Miss M C-areer 122-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-01
Kuban & Mixed Nuts Synd (Mgr: A Black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Eolopurs Pink, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, White Cap, Pink Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
om rom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Bm58 Good4 A Gibbons 55.5  3$101.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 3.99L 1:30.01 7 7
10 of 14 MUSW Sun 5Aug18 1500m BM58 Good4 A Gibbons 56.5 1  $51 Our Winnie 56.5kg 8.84L 1:29.99 6 10
90f10 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1400m CL3 Good4 G Buckley 540 7 $411R2c§a8<éi to Heaven 58.0kg 13.11L 8 9
20f3  NCLE Thu12Jull8 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a Admiral Jello n/a 1.03L 1:14.4
6of6 CESS Wed 27Jun18 900m OPEN-BT Soft6  C Lever n/a Three Sheets n/a 7.70L 53.77
A MACMISS".E Trainer Bill Farrow Barrier 11
Jockey Winona Costin 54.5kg Prizemoney $80,165
M 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 2300m W&P% 9-21
" Sire Flying Spur Dam Bella Sunday
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred Career 43:4-3-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp7:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Owners Mrs C R Farrow & A D Cafe e - " -
Colours Maroon, White Diamond Sleeves And Cap Firm 1.0-0-0 Good 29:2-1-2  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 6:2-2-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 11:3-2-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Bm58 Good4 W Costin 54.5 11 $31.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 5.45L 1:30.01 9 9
60f9 NEWC Tue3Lull8 1350m BM55 Good3 A Skerritt 56.5 2 $26 Port Gold 56.5kg 5.33L 1:22.13 6 9
50f11 CESS Mon 16Jull8 1350m BM55 Firm2 A Skerritt 56.5 4 $71 Falsified 56.5kg 1.06L 1:22.97 8 8
60of7  WYON Tue 20Febl8 2100m BM65 Good4 R King 540 2 $51 Follow On 58.0kg 5.98L 2:1137 35
80f12 WYON Sun28Jan18 2100m BM60 Good3 R King 545 4 $192J511584Keep Giving 57.5kg 7.72L 32

BET EASY
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_ ¥ coLuision

5 year old brown gelding (male)
"_' y gelding

Sire Smart Missile Dam Light Chaser
Breeder Ashwood Lodge

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 6
Jockey Grant Buckley 59.0kg Prizemoney $8,805
Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Owners L D Bradbery, A J Macpherson, D Harrod & Z Solman C.areer. 2010 12 Mth.s 3010 1st Up_ 10-0-0 2nd Up :_LO 10
Colours Cerise, White Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4 G Buckley 590 6 $6.00 Rubble 54.5kg 2.59L 1:16.88 2 2
20f6 BEAU Fri27Jull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 G Buckley n/a Wisdom Tree n/a 1.50L 1:00.87
4o0f 7 NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 2Y+ MDN-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a Classy Fellan/a 0.75L 48.27
20f13 PORT Thu 16Novl7 1200m CTRYMDN-SW Soft5 A Bullock 59.0 6 $8.50 Mister Smartee 57.5kg 0.96L 1:13.43 6 7
40f12 TUNC Sun290ctl7 1200m 4Y+ MDN Heavy9 A Bullock 500 1 $8 Golly Miss Solly 58.0kg 5.74L 1:11.79 5 5
= Trainer Brooke Somers Barrier 17
n M"'ITARY RED Jockey Chad Lever 58.0kg
:)J -‘; 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. " % Sire Myboycharlie Dam Joffa Jacinta
Breeder Ms C Shutte
Owners Ms C C Shutte, R Boardman, Mrs L Boardman, R Evans, Mrs J Evans, J FlRST STARTER
Likos, A Mcmahon & Mrs V McMahon
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Vee, Stars Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Pink Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4  C Lever 58.0 17 $81.00 Rubble 545kg 9.04L 1:16.88 14 14
70f8 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 C O'brien n/a Tikkitala n/a 5.03L 50.57
50f6 HAWK Mon 23Jull8 760m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 R Brewer n/a Blame It On Paris n/a 3.67L 45.82
£ n AKLAVIK Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 2
J Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $300
ﬁA 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
/LN Rothesay Dam North to Alaska
gfv‘\jﬁgf:m'\"wmo"d Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue And Black Diagonal Stripes, Blue Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4 S Lisnyy 57.0  2$201.00 Rubble 54.5kg 6.61L 1:16.88 1 1
10 of 11 MUSW Sun 5Aug18 1000m 3Y MDN Good4  C Lever 58.0 10 $101 Norske Code 55.0kg 9.36L 57.44 § 1
30f8 NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 2YC&G-BT Goodd M Weir n/a Watch Dat Stinger n/a 0.771 48.49
8of8 CESS Wed 27Junl8 800m 2Y-BT Soft6  J Hull n/a Kedah n/a 14.441 47.35
..‘ Trainer Tony Newing Barrier 16
MY MUSTANG SALI'Y Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.0kg
Ag‘ 4 year old bay mare (female)
A £ Sire Honor in War Dam Miss Wamberal
Breeder Mr J Harris
Owners J L Harris, Ms C R Lowndes, R J Christian & D G Bay FIRST STARTER
golours Maroon, Silver Horseshoe, Silver Sleeves, Maroon Armbands, Quartered
ap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4 A Gibbons 56.0 16 $41.00 Rubble 545kg 8.28L 1:16.88 13 13
40f8 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 ) Hull n/a Tikkitala n/a 2.91L 50.57

BET EASY
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| REDLETTER ROSIE

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Red Element Dam Constant Sparkle
Breeder Asco International Pty Ltd
Owners M Ostini

Colours White

Race Details

13 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1280m Mdn Hcp
3of7 INVL Sat11Augl8 1010m OPEN-BT

Y

Track
Good4

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zoffany Dam Snake Dancer

Breeder Mr L O'neill

Owners Grand Syndicates Cobra (Mgr: S M Lyons
Colours Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves And Cap

& ZOFFANY'S LAD

Race Details Track
20f14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4
20f7 GOSF  Mon 6Augl8 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4
12 of 12 CESS  Tue 13Mar18 1570m MDN-SW Good3
70f10 CESS Mon 5Feb18 1350m MDN HCP Firm2
1of4 WYNG Tue 16Janl8 845m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4

¥, Bl LETS GETON WITH IT

. 40 4year old bay mare (female)
. Sire Foreplay Dam Cabinda
Breeder Ferndale Farm

Owners Mrs H C Hopkins, A K Green, M J Quiros, J Quiros, O D Green, P A

Hopkins, D C Hopkins, R A Hopkins, P R Tobias & Mrs B R Tobias
Colours Pale Blue, White V, White Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4
7of7 GOSF Sat28Jull8 1100m MDN-SW Good4
70of7 GOSF Thu29Marl8 1200m MDN-SW Softs
60f14 COFF Tue13Marl8 1012m 3Y+MDN-SW Soft5
6of 7 NEWC ThulMarl8 900m MDN-SW Good3

v, L] REBECCA'S QUEST

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Dantains Quest
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners Vieira Racing (B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs C Vieira-

Choy, J A Choy & Mrs R Vieira
Colours Black, Gold Vee, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
6of 14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4
6of11 KEMB Thu26Jull8 1300m MDN Good3
20f8 HAWK Sun15Jull8 1300m F&M MDN Good3
70f10 WYON Tue 26Jun18 1300m 2Y MDN Soft6

20f9 RHIL  Fri25Mayl8 1030m 2Y-BT Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

1:04.21

Trainer Mark Ostini Barrier 12
Jockey Louise Day 56.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Day 56.0 12$101.00 Rubble 54.5kg 8.80L 1:16.88 10 11
Good4 G Snowden nfa 1 Heaven's High n/a 9.721 1:02.12

Trainer Grant Allard Barrier 15

Jockey Josh Adams 56.0kg Prizemoney $300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Adams 56.0 15 $12.00 Rubble 54.5kg 0.54L 1:16.88 1 10
J Adams n/a Queen Ablaze n/a 3.59L 49.92
J Hull 58.5 11 $9.50 Lilac Wine 57.0kg 14.47L 1:36.12 1 2
J Pracey- 575 1  $31 Ayeteem 58.0kg 5.03L 1:2096 3 4
holmes
S Lisnyy n/a Zoffany's Lad n/a 0.80L 51.44

Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 9

Jockey Winona Costin 54.5kg Prizemoney $5,560

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Costin 545 9 $21.00 Rubble 54.5kg 5.54L 1:16.88 8 8
A Gibbons 570 5  $26 Uncle Sam 59.0kg 4.97L 1:06.64 6 7
A Gibbons 56.5 2 $41 Princess Mia 56.5kg 11.28L 1:12.32 4 5
B Hodder 565 8 $9 Essemess 57.0kg 4.68L 59.53 3 5
A Gibbons 565 3 $7 Mileage 56.5kg 6.11L 52.38 2

Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 10

Jockey Adrian Layt 54.5kg Prizemoney $6,590

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Layt 545 10 $7.00 Rubble 54.5kg 2.30L 1:16.88 9 9
J1nr 550 8 $8 Lettre D'amour 55.0kg 5.70L 1:18.44 3 3
Jnr 55.5 8 $4.20 Etheridge 56.0kg 0.60L 1:17.7 22
Jnr 550 4  $11 Salsa Man 56.0kg 4.31L 1:17.99 5 5
JUnr n/a Above And Beyond n/a 1.50L
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= ¥ PORT GOLD

L. 4 ; !‘-. 6 year old chestnut mare (female)
' Sire Husson Dam Noise Maker

o
=

Breeder Mr R Kirwan

Trainer Michael Byers
Jockey Robert Thompson 57.0kg
Win Range 1007m - 1412m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $69,830
We&P% 17-33

. . Career 24:4-2-2 12 Miths 8:1-0-0 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Owners R C Kirwan & Mrs S Kirwan N . . ]
Colours Orange, Yellow Diamond And Diamond Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-2 Soft 10:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Bm58 Good4 R Thompson 570 4 $6.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 7.61L 1:30.01 3 4
1of9 NEWC Tue3lull8 1350m BMS55 Good3 RThompson 565 7 $6.50 Port Gold 56.5kg 0.40L 1:22.13 32
6of8 PORT Sat14Jull8  1213m BMS55 Soft5 R Spokes 515 3 $4.401F1r5eg16ch Command 54.5kg 7.48L 4 5
8of11 PORT Tue26Junl8 1008m BM56 Softt M Mcguren 58.0 3 $7.50 My Little Racer 58.0kg 445L 1:02.2 6 7
40f12 PORT Sun17Junl8 1106m BM55 Softb M Mcguren 585 7 $8 Bite the Media 55.5kg 2.01L 1:09.45 1 2
fﬁ m YAZHI Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 9
F ' Jockey Chad Lever 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,080
“ y 4 yearold grey mare (female) Win Range 1280m W&P% 20-20
LY Sire Big Brown Dam Del Amore

Breeder Amarina Farm Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs A L Pedersen, T J Squire, Mrs J A Shakespeare, P B Williams, N A Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Brent, T F Wall & Falkor Ninr.; (Mgr: Mrs’A L Pedersen) ’ ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Green And Orange Flame, Orange Sleeves, Orange And Black Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap, Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Bm58 Good4  C Lever 57.0 9 $19.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 4.54L 1:30.01 10 1
80f12 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1600m CL1-SW Softs  CLever 570 4 $9 Rugenbrau 59.0kg 4.18L 1:38.28 7 5
60f10 TARE  Fri20Jull8  1300m F&M BM55 Good4 J Adams 61.0 5 $3.20F I'll Take Money 57.0kg 2.95L 1:22.26 10 8
1of1l MUSW Fri6Jull8 1280m MDN-SW Softs  CLever 570 9  $3F Yazhi57.0kg 0.17L 1:17.09 77
6of 6 WYNG Fril5Jun18 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5  C Dwyer n/a Meiner Freccia n/a 6.58L 1:00.22
Y m Trainer Gavin Andrews Barrier 15
DREAM HABIT Jockey Leanne G Henry 56.5kg Prizemoney $123,395
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1625m W&P% 11-25
# %  Sire Time Thief Dam Secret Habit
g"zﬁgf:ar';"K&LYAhgr'g;&f Career 61:7-4-4 12 Mths 19:0-2-2 1stUp 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Colours Purple, Green Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 40:3-2-3  Soft153-2:0  Heavy 51-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Bm58 Good4 L G Henry 56.5 15 $12.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 3.26L 1:30.01 12 10
50f9 QUIR  Mon 13Augl8 1600m BM56 Good3 P Graham 580 4 $51A3I§)§rt of Monaco 59.0kg 3.52L 9 6
30f14 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1500m BM58 Good4 R Dolan 570 8 $8 Our Winnie 56.5kg 2.32L 1:29.99 13 9
50f12 TARE Fri20Jull8  1300m CG&E BM55 Good4 P Graham 59.0 10 $3llbélfgger Magic Al 61.0kg 3.75L 2 12
20f13 GUNN Mon 2Jull8  1400m BM54 Good3 P Graham 55 7 $14 Wiilyama 60.0kg 0.04L 1:23.16 1 11
& m TRIN I DAD Trainer Peter Clare Barrier 7
Jockey Darryl McLellan 56.5kg Prizemoney $13,505
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 900m W&P% 11-11
Sire Snippetson Dam Grenada
Breeder Mrs a Harte 1.0, 0. ). .0,
Owners P Clare & R M Bryant |(:j.areer. 91-0-0 12 I\I(Ijth.sllo.l 0-0 IStftUﬁ 4:0-0-0 ﬁnd Up .2.1 0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Lightning Bolts On Sleeves, White Cap irm 0:0-0-0 G?o 81-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
LR of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Bm58 Good4 D Mclellan 56.5 7 $13.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 0.00L 1:30.01
60f 13 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1280m CL1 Good4 D Mclellan 55.5 2 $31 Arugula 58.0kg 4.06L 1:15.26 2 2
50f9 SCON Fri13Jull8  1300m CL1 Good4 L GHenry 555 4 $411_Slu7r3e45hot Sheza 54.0kg 2.44L 8§ 8
90of 14 MUSW Fri6Jull8 1000m CL1 Soft5 L G Henry 570 2 $315%i%Legged Woman 57.0kg 5.28L 9 6
1of10 MUSW Sun17Jun18 900m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good4 S S Arnold 500 9 $14 T.rinidad 59.0kg 0.34L 53.61 5
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 |EA BELLABROOK

5 year old bay mare (female)
_ % Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Belle Amici
Breeder Mr H Field

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $45,970
W&P% 12-47

Trainer Steve Hodge
Jockey Greg Ryan 58.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1750m

Owners D A Rawson Career 17:2-1-5 12 Mths 15:2-2-4 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Black Sleeves, White Cap ji"z 00322 0 gm:dl %)2;)1'01'4 _T_Oﬂ 512'10'001 ?elf/‘g t2:11_00_010
ockey 3:1-1- ist 1:0-0- rack 4:1-0- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Bm58 Good4 G Ryan 58.0 17 $12.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 0.31L 1:30.01 g8 8
60f14 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1500m BM58 Good4 G Ryan 58.5 3 $9.50 Our Winnie 56.5kg 4.66L 1:29.99 8§ 4
70f10 TARE  Fri20Jull8  1300m F&M BM55 Good4  C Graham 620 4 $8 I'll Take Money 57.0kg 4.831 1:22.26 8 6
50f5 GOSF Thu 22Feb18 1900m CL2 SoftS B Spriggs 540 1  $21 Furore 55.0kg 10.31L 1:58.79 4 5
10f10 MUSW Thu 1Febl8 1750m CL1-SW Good3 G Ryan 570 6 $9 Bellabrook 57.0kg 0.17L 1:50.49 8 8
- Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 10
'_'I-"' n SI NGI‘E INTENT Jockey Travis Wolfgram 58.0kg Prizemoney $38,314
— g,yea,\rl Otld csheSTnth 9%?39 (mPalelg Tedni Win Range 1500m W&P% 7-43
—_— ire Not a Single Doubt Dam Perfect Technique
Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd a3 q.1. 0-1- 0.1.
Owners P A Turner, Mrs A Nebauer & J S Nebauer :a ree(; g %103 2 22 Ncllﬂl‘g,io'zlzl 2 ;stﬂU4p'04.1001 0 flnd UPO?’dOOlOl
Colours Navy Blue, White Hoops, Yellow Sleeves, Navy Blue And Yellow frim B:0-0- 00d 101~z orta.y-L €avy US-U-
Quartered Cap Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Bm58 Good4 T Wolfgram 58.0 10 $10.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 0.49L 1:30.01 1 1
30f9 NEWC Tue31Jull8 1350m BM55 Good3 T Wolfgram 59.5 1 $5.50 Port Gold 56.5kg 0.83L 1:22.13 1 1
40f9 SCON Fril3Jull8  1300m CL1 Good4 T Wolfgram 56.0 2 $21l$1u7r§345hot Sheza 54.0kg 1.18L 1 1
80f12 SCON Mon 25Junl8 1100m CG&E CL1 Good4 T Wolfgram 575 3 $151 The Big Vin 62.0kg 5.59L 1:04.05 7 9
90f10 YARR Sat24Febl8 1514m0 - 58 Good4 B Higgins 600 7  $26 Internship 60.0kg 10.65L 1:31.57 5 4
- n Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 12
\ ] || THE BOHEM IAN Jockey Jeff Kehoe 57.5kg Prizemoney $98,850
oy A0 g_yeasr old cthestn[;lt geédlng, (tmale) Win Range 1506m - 2300m W&P% 9-33
. ire Snippetson Dam Saggiatore
gfvs:gfsf ,\'\/’l's'sé g CC%lIlIIiSs Career 45:4-6-5 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap jimlz 0%2% . g?:d5218:12-05-3 ioft ;21120411 ?elf/‘gl 312161'110
ockey 5:1-0- ist 5:1-1- rack 11:2-4- rk/Dst 2:0-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Bm58 Good4 J Kehoe 57.5 12 $31.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 3.10L 1:30.01 11 12
90f14 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1500m BM58 Good4  J Hull 58.5 6 $6.50 Our Winnie 56.5kg 8.57L 1:29.99 9 11
6of7 SCON Fri13Jull8  1400m BM66 Good4  JIJnr 550 1 $9 Shadow Flight 57.0kg 3.82L 1:23.35 5 7
60of 10 CESS Mon4Junl8 2125m BM65 Good3 J Duggan 565 7 $5.502|}4¥7I;riend Charlie 57.5kg 4.81L 9 9
50f9 GOSF Sat26Mayl8 2600m BM70 Good4 M Weir 545 6 $7.50 Red Dream 58.5kg 2.62L 2:46.44 g8 8
. APACHE I.AD Trainer Colin Dixon Barrier 16
ix ) ) Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $117,580
£.53 g_yeapr olth;]ay gelcli)mg (gnale%. Win Range 1500m - 1900m W&P% 7-36
" Sire Pure Theatre Dam Sun River
gfvs:gfsf (':V'Fr{ %ﬁoﬁogﬁceneamey Career 61:4-9-9 12 Mths 203-1-0 1stUp 80-2-2  2nd Up 8:0-1-2
Colours White, Pink Stars And Sleeves, White Cap, Pink Stars _Il:imlz 0:01_2_3 0 3021%712_53_3 _?Oft I?é-(;)-o?’ 0 1|'-|eka/\gl E:(())E)]'E)?’O
ockey 1:1-0- ist 1:0-1- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Bm58 Good4 B Stower 57.0 16 $41.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 0.31L 1:30.01 6 6
40f9 QUIR  Mon 13Augl8 1600m BM56 Good3  J Oliver 585 6 $171A3I§)5ert of Monaco 59.0kg 3.24L 2 2
80f8 WYON Fri3Augl8  1350m BM65 Good4 A Skerritt 545 7§41 Golden Hits 59.5kg 7.73L 1:20.1 3 4
110f11 GRAF Sun8Jull8  1610m STHGRAFCUP Good3  J Oliver 540 9 $101 Cogliere 57.5kg 10.15L 1:35.58 23
1of14 COON Sun24junl8 1600m BM60 Good3  J Oliver 550 1  $10 Apache Lad 55.0kg 3.40L 1:36.69 3 4
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~ ¥ RUBBLE

@ 3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Belmont Cat
Breeder Mr D W Flower

Owners Jadeskye (Mgr: D W Flower)
Colours Red, White Spots

Race Details Track

1of14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4
20f5 SCNE  Wed 15Aug18 900m OPEN-BT Good4
lof5 MWBK Wed 25Jull8 880m OPEN-BT Good3
1of8 TAMW Mon9Jull8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4
80of9 NEWC Thu22Marl8 1400m 2Y MDN-SW Good4

1 SASSY CHARLIE

# 3yearold bay filly (female)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Sassy Vixen
Breeder Mileshan Nominees Pty Ltd
Owners K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift)
Colours White, Red Vee, Black Band And Armbands

Race Details Track
30f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4
3of7 TARE Thu9Augl8 1000m 3Y MDN Good3
1of5 BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m 2YF-BT Softs
11 of 13 WYON Sat 14Jull8  1200m 2Y MDN Good4
90of 10 NEWC Sat30Junl8 900m 2Y MDN-SW Softs

__ FE] YULONG JUPITER
:"' 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
B Sire Poet's Voice Dam More Charm

Breeder Adour Stud And Stables
Owners Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)
Colours Green, White Checked Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track

40f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4

20f7 RHIL  Tue7Augl8 1030m 3YF MDN-BT Good4

40of7 RHIL  Mon 23Jull8 900m 2YF-BT Good4

3of5 HAWK Mon 19Marl8 1000m 2Y-BT Good4

90f10 WFM  Mon 5Marl8 805m 2YF-BT Good4
e

2 W 2IZANGGA ZOU

_atM: 5 year old bay mare (female)
s Sire Zizou Dam Pottinger
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners B S Seelin & W B Seelin

Colours Lilac, Black And White Checked Band, Checked Armbands And Checked

Cap
Race Details Track
90of 14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Mdn Hcp Good4
12 of 13 SCON  Sun 18Marl8 1400m MDN Good4
90f9 QUIR Fril6Febl8 1600m MDN-SW Good3
90of9 CESS Mon5Febl8 1570m MDN-SW Firm2
40of9 TAMW Thu 25Jan18 1600m MDN Good3

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 7

Jockey Jeff Penza 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,915

Win Range 1280m W&P% 0-0

Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Penza 545 7 $4.00 Rubble 54.5kg 0.54L 1:16.88 7 7
N Perrett n/a Platonica n/a 1.14L 5637
JHull n/a Rubble n/a 0.24L 51.75
JHull nfa 5 Rubble n/a 0.02L 59.02
J Collett 570 4 $31 Gre4ysfu| Glamour 55.0kg 17.49L 5 5

1:24.47

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 11

Jockey Courtney Van Der Werf 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,140

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 4:0-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-3  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
CV D Werf 540 11 $7.50 Rubble 54.5kg 0.99L 1:16.88 4 3
J Adams 55.5 1 $2.40F Bill 'n' Ted 58.0kg 1.78L 59.96 5 4
J Adams n/a Sassy Charlie n/a 3.20L 48.44
L Magorrian 56.0 12 $41 Fearless Girl 56.0kg 5.42L 1117 13 13
M Bell 550 3 $8.50 Witherspoon 55.0kg 10.73L 52.51 3

Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 8

Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Mclellan 54.0 8 $10.00 Rubble 54.5kg 1.88L 1:16.88 6 5
J Collett n/a Molly Malone n/a 1.20L 1:03.42
J Collett n/a Adagirl n/a 7.80L 54.15
J Collett n/a Guerrier n/a 1.13L 1:00.24
J Taylor n/a Showgals n/a 8.70L 47.8

Trainer Wayne Seelin Barrier 13

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,340

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 15:0-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Murray 54.0 13 $81.00 Rubble 54.5kg 3.96L 1:16.88 12 12
K Holding 545 1 $151 | Wear Prada 55.5kg 9.99L 1:23.52 7 8
C Gallagher 570 4 $41 Vineyard 585kg 43.64L 1:36.44 8 9
B Spriggs 570 9 $9Triple Choice 58.5kg 14.58L 1:34.71 8 8
B Spriggs 56.5 1 $3.80F King Solomon 56.5kg 1.78L 1:37.48 8 7
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S SO YOU OUGHTA

Al

Race Details

50f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Mdn Hcp
30f8 SCON Tue7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW
30f11 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1100m MDN-SW
8of14 SCON Fri13Jull8  900m MDN-SW
10 of 11 SCON Sun 18Marl8 1600m CL1-SW

&)

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire So You Think Dam Sarab Miss
Breeder Mr O Wong

Owners P M Farrell & Ms J L Bowen
Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap

MAGIC ANNA

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Shine On Anna
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners R J Chipperfield

Track
Good4
Soft5
Good4
Good4
Good3

Colours Pink, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves And Striped Cap

Race Details

8of 14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Mdn Hcp
70f8 SCON Tue7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW
11 of 14 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1300m MDN
50f11 TAMW Mon 9Jull8 1200m MDN-SW
90f13 TAMW Fri29Jun18 1200m 3Y MDN

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Soft5
Good4
Good4
Softs

Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 5

Jockey Greg Ryan 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,548

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1stUp 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Ryan 540 5 $5.50 Rubble 545kg 2.291 1:16.88 5 6
G Ryan 590 5  $13 Kathmandu 59.0kg 1.40L 1:20.08 4 4
G Ryan 59.0 10  $81 More Chilli 56.5kg 0.26L 1:06.48 10 9
CV D Werf 59.0 14  $61 Heredero 56.5kg 4.87L 52.69 12
M Weir 550 7 $201 Missybeel 55.5kg 8.73L 1:35.54 10 11

Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 3

Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,105

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Bogenhuber  54.0 3 $81.00 Rubble 54.5kg 3.42L 1:16.88 34
J Adams 570 2 $21 Kathmandu 59.0kg 9.33L 1:20.08 6 6
S Guymer 540 1 $101 Panzerfaust 54.0kg 5.481 1:18.69 10 8
M Weir 570 1 $101 Highton 59.0kg 2.62L 1:12.04 6 7
G Buckley 550 11  $31 Revere57.5kg 411111183 11 12
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% Trainer Dale Wagstaff Barrier 6
: n MANANGATANG Jockey Josh Adams 60.5kg Prizemoney $10,767
w0 Yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1610m W&P% 10-20
— Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Mona Lisa
gl\ﬁsg:srg';['lc)gzir?l(()l\cl)ldg?'c:l(enderson & S Driscoll), A & Mrs P Goodfellow, J Career 10.1-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 st Up 51-0-1 2nd Up 30-0-0
Higgins, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, Ms M Webb, D & Mrs D Miler, Boyd, ) & MrsJ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Spence, G Sharp, W Bowker, R Koch, P Rubira, H Gomizel, T Chambers, All Hands Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
On Deck Synd & Uthmeyer Racing
Colours Navy Blue And Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Bm58 Good4 J Adams 60.5 6 $11.00 Apache Lad 57.0kg 0.37L 1:30.01 4 3
90f10 NEWC Sat11Augl8 1300m CG&E BM64 Good3 L Magorrian 58.0 8  $41 Lunar Spin 60.5kg 3.821 1:17.83 0 7
50f8 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 J Adams n/a Cabeza de Vaca n/a 8.62L 1:01.83
2of4 BEAU Fri27Jull8  1200m OPEN-BT Soft5 G Buckley n/a Got Unders n/a 0.80L 1:13.28
13 of 14 SAND Wed 16May18 1800m BM64 Soft5 M Zahra 500 8 $111I-E[§5§venly Thought 58.5kg 9.90L 11 12
- Trainer Glen Thompson Barrier 14
— B AI'I' THINGS IN TIME Jockey Rebeka Prest 60.0kg Prizemoney $85,565
= 8year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 11-32
— Sire Casino Prince Dam Boudi Woudi
Breeder Patinack Farm . . . .
Owners G C Thompson & N Huntley C.areer. 384-4-4 12 Mths.13.0—1—2 1st Up §.0—0—1 2nd Up 0.3.0—0—0
Colours Dark Blue And White Hoops, White Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22.1-1-2  Soft 12:3-1-2 Heavy 4.0-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Bm58 Good4 R Prest 60.0 14 $9.50 Apache Lad 57.0kg 2.93L 1:30.01 13 13
14 of 14 KEMB  Thu 26Jul18 1500m BM68 Good3 J Penza 56.0 13  $31 Marabel 56.5kg 4.50L 1:30.45 1 12
30f11 HAWK Thu5Jull8  1400m BM65 Softb  J Penza 575 10  $51 Legistation 63.0kg 2.87L 1:24.41 10 10
90f9 GOUL Mon 26Marl8 1400m BM65 Good3 J Penza 58.5 3 $15 Northern River 56.0kg 4.83L 1:23.66 6 7
90f12 CANB Sun 11Marl8 1400m BM65 Good4 JV Overmeire 59.0 8  $19 Fun Tickets 59.5kg 3.63L 1:22.86 12 12
Y Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 2
B PEYTON PLACE Jockey Louise Day 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,370
& 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1250m W&P% 33-100
: Sire Carlton House Dam Doubtful Choice
Breeder Bangaloe Stud Syndicate . . . .
Oumere Bangaloe Sud (&gn Miss ) C Ritchie) Career 3111 12 Mth.s 4111 1stUp 1001 2nd Up 110-0
Colours Black, Red Stars, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Bm58 Good4 L Day 59.0 2 $7.50 Apache Lad 57.0kg 1.52L 1:30.01 22
20f9 TARE Thu9Augl8 1250m BM58 Good3 A Bullock 58.0 3 $2.05F Forever Alone 59.0kg 0.45L 1:15.74 33
l1of1l TARE  Fri20Jull8  1250m 2Y MDN Good4 A Bullock 585 7 $4 Peyton Place 58.5kg 0.15L 1:16.8 1 1
30f8 NEWC Sat7Jull8  900m MDN-SW Good4 A Gibbons 565 8 $8 Silver Melody 54.5kg 1.95L 53.74 4
1of8 CESS Wed 27Junl8 800m 2Y-BT Soft6 L Day n/a Peyton Place n/a 0.68L 47.54
Trainer Phillip Atkins Barrier 5
Jockey Luke Cumberland 59.0kg Prizemoney $19,780

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Foxwedge Dam Belle D'amour

Breeder Mr a Olive

Owners Turfscape Racing (Mgr: L R Rowan)

Colours Black, Yellow Diamond, Yellow And Green Striped Sleeves

(ﬁ K3 RETRIBUTION

Track
Good4

Race Details
60f 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Bm58

30f10 TARE Thu9Augl8 1250m CL1 Good3
7o0f8 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1000m CL1 Good4
1of7 CESS Wed 27Junl8 800m OPEN-BT Soft6

1of9 TARE Tue23Jan18 1257m CGE MDN-SW Good3

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1257m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Cumberland  59.0 5 $4.40 Apache Lad 57.0kg 2.021 1:30.01 5 5
L Cumberland 580 3 $7 Better Not Fly 57.5kg 0.87L 1:15.51 2 4
L Cumberland 580 2  $101Am a Cool Kid 58.5kg 6.74L 57.93 2 2
J Adams n/a Retribution n/a 1.40L 46.91
L Cumberland  57.5 2 $2.15F Retribution 57.5kg 1.16L 1:14.02 1 1
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€ 14 7. Bellabrook 4" Race 3 SPEITH @AQUISFARM BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 2:20 pm
) 13 10. Apache Lad Y Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 2:20 pm
é 12 13. Dream Habit "v 10th $300. QLD: 2:20 pm
é 0 3. All Things In Time .ﬁ‘ Rail: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies EI/I 128 pm
- Straight: 380m. -0 P
& 10 9. The Bohemian "!f Circumference: 2010m. WA: 12:20 pm
. ° 16. Macmissile "H‘ For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.
.-;., - 8. Single Intent ..a\ Gear Changes: 4. Kamehameha Blinkers again, winkers off again
& 7 12. Yazhi “H‘
& 6 14, Trinidad __v Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
-. 1. Sister Joy Melea Castle (ad) Mark Schmetzer 3239117529 38:6-2-4 $81,390 16% 32% 10 60.5
E S 2. Manangatang Y8 2. Mac's Reward Courtney Van Der  Andrew Robinson 6655180757 254-2-2  $62530 16% 32% 5 59
0 4 6. Retribution "v Werf
& 3 11. Port Gold 'H 3. Bryan's Babe Andrew Gibbons Stephen Farley 4155033227 11:2-3-2 $40430 18% 64% 4 585
‘ - 15. Sealum ,’ 4. Kamehameha Chad Lever Brett Partelle 5671565835 39:5-5-4 $90,875 13% 36% 6 585
6 ] 5. Peyton Place v 5. Flash Stinger Jake Hull Gregory McFarlane 1221654 51-2-0 $25475 20% 60% 1 58
6. Enjoyable Darryl McLellan Jan Bowen 9666500261 32:4-2-3 $71890 13% 28% 9 57
Rail position: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies Race Direction = 1. Zroya Rachael Murray Dianne Lumsden 7587924538 46:4-4-10 $85545 9% 39% 7 57
8. Bill 'n’ Ted Mitchell Bell Adam Duggan 213 2:1-0-1 $18,088 50% 100% 2 56.5
9. Diamond Court Brooke Stower Colin Dixon 8608487039 53:2-8-6 $66360 4% 30% 8 54
10. Strike Zone Jeff Kehoe Bryan Dixon 0590785060 40:2-3-8 $38645 5% 3% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& 10 1. Sister Joy "H
6. Enjoyable 'H‘
8 9. Diamond Court "v

7. Zroya "v
4. Kamehameha "H

2. Mac's Reward 'H
3. Bryan's Babe "H

g‘p

F» Lol

—
-

10. Strike Zone “H
8. Bill 'n* Ted "v
5. Flash Stinger ﬂ

Race Direction —>

"s as % :ﬂt po -
[ C R ST - )

I :

Rail position: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies
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- SISTER JOY Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 10 Race 6 INVADER @AQU'SFARM BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1500m NSW: 4:10 pm

Jockey Melea Castle 60.5k Pri 1, .

ﬁ B year old bay or brown mare (female) Win e 1000m B rzeroney $EL3%0 Prize $19,600. Ist $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 4:10 pm
Sire Al Mahgr Dam Coogee Crown 10th $300. QLD: 4:10 pm
g’vsﬁgfs' hliﬂnll?gﬁ;ﬁglérpf_yk?chmetzer & A Wong Career 38:6-2-4 12 Mths 15:3-2-2 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1 Rail: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies ’;‘/I 3338 pm

i . . . . . . . o 3 m
Colours Black White Band And Cap Firm20-10  Good 203-13  Soft 113-0-1  Heavy 5:0-0-0 Straight: 380m. oae 340 pm
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 9:2-1-2 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0 Circumference: 2010m. 40P

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400 For: N iction. Rating B BenchMark N iction. Handi

30f10 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1000m BmS8 Good4 M Castle 60.5 10 $14.00 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 0130 57.66 4 3 G° C‘Lage reftlrl'ld'To. ” ?B? d?‘sfjf f t.c U LD S ORI, A

20f6  QUIR  Mon 13Augl8 1000m BM59 Good3 S Guymer 60.0 4 $4.40 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 1.15L 5862 4 3 ear Lhanges: 1%. Irinidad Blindtold first ime

30f8 KEMP Mon 30Jull8 1000m BMS55 Good3 L Day 620 8 $4.60 Stoddart 59.0kg 1521 58.61 1 1

90f13 CESS Mon 16Jull8 1150m BM55 Firm2 A Bullock 620 6  $4F Pierone 56.0kg 4.22L 1:08.78 3 3 . .

1of11 MUSW Fri6Jull8  1000m BMS5(CL2+) Softs S Guymer 595 3 $6.50 Sister Joy 59.5g 177L 5789 32 Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED
- n MAC'S REWARD Trainer Andrew Robinson Barrier 5 2. Manangatang (IRE)  Josh Adams Dale Wagstaff 3950455485 101-0-1  $10767 10% 20% 6 605
_ Jockey Courtney Van Der Werf 59.0kg Prizemoney $62,530 3. All Things in Time Rebeka Prest Glen Thompson 7035992473 38:4-4-4  $85565 11% 32% 14 60

s g,yeaRr old cdhlgst?# 9{;%'3'”9 gnale) Sunshi Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 16-32 SCRATCHED
Ire Rewara tor tro am Frincess sunsnine
Breeder Mr E McNulty Career 25:4-2-2 12 Mths 16:2-0-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0 5. Peyton Place Louise Day (al.5)  Kris Lees 5213 31-1-1 $23370 33% 100% 2 59
Owners Miss C L Beasley, E M Mcnulty, Ms D L Robinson, S R Liverton, M . e " o . o . . '

Dawson, D G Proctor, N Smith, M A Mcnulty & P E Mcnulty, Washed UP Racing FlrnI: 0-02-(;)-02 1 Goocl1 2173-42-11-1 Sm‘tIZ-O-ll-ll1 He;vy 1-g-10-101 6. Retribution Luke Cumberland  Phillip Atkins 637s1s4 41-0-1  $19780 25% 50% 5 59
(Mgr: K F Dial) Jockey 20:4-2-1  Dist 12:3-2- Track 7:1-1- Trk/Dst 6:1-1- .
Colours Red, White Star With Red R Inside Star, White Armband, Red Cap, White 1. Bellabrook Greg Ryan Steve Hodge 2675513513 172-1-5  $45970 12% 47% 17 58

e Detail Star e ok Wet B Odde W 28000400 8. Single Intent Travis Wolfgram Damien Lane 4348591423 14:1-3-2 $38314 7% 43% 10 58

ace Details rac ockey gt Br. s Winner " .

60f 10 MUSW Tue21Augl8 1000m Bms8 Goodd CVDWerf 590 5 $20.00 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 3.34L 57.66 8 8 9. The Bohemian Jeff Kehoe Paul Perry 8966523672 45:4-6-5  $98850 9% 33% 12 575

60of6 QUIR  Mon 13Augl8 1000m BM59 Good3 CV D Werf 58.5 5  $5Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 4.73L 58.62 6 6 10. Apache Lad Brooke Stower Colin Dixon 1480157041 61:4-9-9  $117580 7% 36% 16 57

50f9 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1100m BM66 Good4 CV D Werf 555 3 $181I:-(I)t59.1530urToy Boy 57.0kg 3.19L 1 1 11. Port Gold Robert Thompson  Michael Byers 0168457745 24:4-2-2 §69.830 17% 33% 4 57

io; ié g&SRW ;ri 6113518 y igggm gmgg(ﬂ%) éoftSd ; Exgwe: %8 %g . §8 ﬁjﬁtef JF?y 59-559 4.6k3L 57.89 zll i 12. Yazhi Chad Lever Jason Deamer 0861544 51-0-0  $19,080 20% 20% 9 57

) . 59.0kg 0.30L 57.69

0 ue Lean m 00 ¢ acs reward =50 13. Dream Habit Leanne G Henry  Gavin Andrews 9535247746 617-4-4  §123395 11% 25% 15 565
. . 14. Trinidad Darryl McLellan Peter Clare x6591xs9s7 9:1-0-0 $13505 11% 11% 7 565

i ' Trainer Stephen Farley Barrier 4 !
' H BRYAN s BABE Jockey Andrew Gibbons 58.5kg Prizemoney $40,430 15. Sealum Andrew Gibbons Nick Mitchell 0095135554 12:2-1-1 $20690 17% 33% 3 555
| Ls‘iﬁerrlf|23¥n2?§|r§:(>f§maﬁl\§)oee Bee Win Range 800m - 1000m W&P% 18-64 16. Macmissile Winona Costin Bill Farrow 0655686369 434-3-2 $80,165 9% 21% 11 545
Breeder Mr W Brown 9.3, 9. 1. 1.0. SCRATCHED
Owners M W Brown & Miss J C Pilkington C‘areer. 11:2-3-2 12 Mths'10.2 2-2 1st UR 31-1-0  2nd Up ?.1 0-0 SCRATCHED

Colours GOld, Black Seams And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

40f10 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1000m Bm58 Good4 A Gibbons 585 4 $3.40 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 1.95L 57.66 7 7 Speedmap: Predicted sett"ng positions after start

1of13 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1000m CL1 Good4 A Gibbons 550 3 $6.50 Bryan's Babe 55.0kg 1.76L 57.53 7 5

50f9 WYON Sat14Jull8  1000m CL1 Good4 G Buckley 540 2 $19 Happy Mo 55.5kg 3.81L 57.47 7 8

10 of 14 COON Mon 12Mar18 1200m CL2 Good4 M Heagney 55.5 10 $4.60 Party Bag 55.5kg 5.67L 1:10.14 11 6

3of 11 GUNN Sat 24Feb18 1200m CL1 HCP Good3 J Oliver 575 3 $2.30F1%c8a6r the Grouch 59.0kg 1.50L 6 6

o= Trainer Brett Partelle Barrier 6
v o n KAMEHAMEHA Jockey Chad Lever 58.5kg Prizemoney $90,875
X 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1150m W&P% 13-36

g k. Sire Sequalo Dam Macintyre River

Breeder Mr S McGee Career 39:5-5-4 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp9:1-1-1  2nd Up 8:0-1-1

Owners J Reichel . . . .
Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes and Cap With White Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-4-1 Soft 6:2-1-2 Heavy 211-0-1

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 11:0-2-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1000m Bm58 Good4  C Lever 58.5 6 $31.00 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 2.23L 57.66 5 6
6of 7 NEWC Sat11Augl8 900m BM70 Good3 J Penza 540 7 $265I§3¥a| Hootenanny 58.0kg 7.10L 6
70f10 SCON  Fri13Jull8  900m BM65 Good4 L Magorrian 56.0 10  $19 Tornado of Souls 59.5kg 6331 52.03 5
1of10 CESS Mon4Jun18 900m BM55 Good3 C Lever 59.0 4 $8.50 Kamehameha 59.0kg 0.24L 50.87 2
60f9 TARE Fril6Marl8 1007m BM55 Good4 A Bullock 59.0 9 $4.80 Lobban Hood 56.0kg 5.07L 58.81 3 3

BET EASY Muswellbrook | Page 12 BET. EASY Muswellbrook | Page 25

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Royal Gazelle
Breeder Mr K Leonard

Q“ RUBEL

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $19,260
W&P% 17-50

Trainer Angela Davies
Jockey Greg Ryan 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1280m

Owners P Brown, Ms A L Davies, Miss C Thomson & Mrs R P Leonard C-areer 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 7.2-1-1 st Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours Black, Cerise Horseshoe, Checked Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Cl1 Good4 G Ryan 550 1 $3.10 Rubel 55.0kg 0.02L 1:16.09 4 4
40f10 TARE Thu9Augl8 1250m CL1 Good3 A Denby 56.0 6 $3.80F Better Not Fly 57.5kg 2.271 1:15.51 8 5
4of 7 GOSF  Thu19Jull8 1200m F&M BM67 Good4 A Denby 540 5 $91|\{Izis7ssCeIebration 58.5kg 1.14L 5 6
50f6  WYNG Fri15Junl8  845m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Adams n/a Tactical Advantage n/a 7.32L 50.48
1of1l TUNC Sun290ctl7 1200m 3Y MDN Heavy9 G Buckley 56.0 3 $3.40 Rubel 56.0kg 0.40L 1:12.24 1 1
1 SWEATBALI. Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 11
;j’: ) Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,965
e ) ]) 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-28
" Sire Delzao Dam Songcatcher
gwﬁgferhng:laBloger:all\fr?er Chaloner, S J Chaloner, H S Chan, R A Bates, Mrs L Career 18:1-3-1 12 Mths 70-1-0 1st Up 5:0-2-1 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
) Bates & A J Wheatland ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-0 Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Chaloner Family Crest, Black Striped Sleeves Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f11 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m CI1 Good4 R Murray 54.0 11 $61.00 Rubel 55.0kg 2.25L 1:16.09 10 9
11 0f 12 TAMW Tue 19Jun1l8 1200m BM57 Good3 R Murray 550 8  $13 Carry On Ringo 60.0kg 4.15L 1:11.02 9 6
50f13 TAMW Tue 15Mayl8 1200m CL1 Good4 R Murray 540 3 $7.50 Willyama 55.5kg 2.56L 1:10.22 8§ 8
60f9  GOSF Tue 10Aprl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a Prime Candidate n/a 5.13L 1:01.63
40f9 QUEA Mon 13Nov17 1200m CG&E-BM50 Good3 B El-issa 595 2 $5 Denman Flyer 59.5kg 7.84L 1:08.5 3 3
- Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 8
ISADIVA Jockey Leanne G Henry 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,075
n 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-16
. Sire Casino Prince Dam Diana Cazadora
(B)I;IssgfsrJvlalréeigsjr’fuhjs(alisgzéﬁtll?)sthéllei((j)n & Mrs E Gleeson Career 19:1-1-1 12 Mths 120-0-0° 1st Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 30-1-0
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 140-1-0  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 16:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80of1l MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m CI1 Good4 L G Henry 54.0  8$151.00 Rubel 55.0kg 4.16L 1:16.09 9 10
10 0f 10 SCON  Tue 7Augl8 1100m BM58 Soft5 LG Henry 540 6 $101 Tattinger 56.0kg 1047L 1:06.08 6 5
40f6 QUIR  Tue 26Decl7 1450m F&M BM54 Good3 L G Henry 55.5 4 $1.70F Felicette 55.0kg 1321 1:28.83
40f9 TARE Mon 18Decl7 1412m CL1 Good3 T Green 540 4  $16 Sleepwalker 61.5kg 3.31L 1:26.39 5 5
40f12 SCON Thu 30Novl7 1400m F&M CL1 Good3 L G Henry 540 5 $101 Tycoon Street 58.0kg 3.37L 1:23.23 6 5
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I3 FLASH STINGER

.Q-E!& 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Armagnac

Breeder Metro Breeding & Racing

Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 1
Jockey Jake Hull 58.0kg

Win Range 1000m

Prizemoney $25,475
W&P% 20-60

Owners J J 0'Conmor Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours White With Blue, Red, Black, Yellow And Green Hoops, White Cap With Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Coloured Stripe Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of10 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1000m Bm58 Good4 J Hull 58.0 1 $3.20 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 0.02L 57.66 2 2
20f7 TARE Thu9Augl8 1000m BM59 Good3 A Bullock 56.5 6 $1.80F Cheat'm 585kg 0.46L 58.92 32
20f8 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1000m CL1 Good4 A Bullock 56.5 5  $121Ama Cool Kid 58.5kg 2.821 57.93 33
l1of14 TAMW Tue 19Junl8 1000m MDN-SW Good3 A Bullock 56.5  9$4.20EF Flash Stinger 56.5kg 0.91L 57.41 33
6of12 GOSF Sat26Mayl8 1000m 2Y MDN Good4  J Hull 570 4  $31 Beware 58.0kg 148L 59.78 4 3
fa‘. n ENJOYABI.E Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 9
' . Jockey Darryl McLellan 57.0kg Prizemoney $71,890
‘_ '§ 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-28
| Sire Star Witness Dam Magsaya
preeder Mr ) Wrigley Career324-2-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1stUp7:1-0-2  2nd Up 7:1-0-0
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves and Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-2-2 Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 16:3-2-1 Track 8:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f10 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1000m Bm58 Good4 D Mclellan 57.0 9 $21.00 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 5.77L 57.66 1 1
60of12 SCON Tue7Augl8 1100m CG&E BM58 Soft5 D Mclellan 57.5 10  $26 Buddy's Ode 59.5kg 3.37L 1:05.52 3 4
60of9 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1100m BM66 Good4 S Guymer 540 5 $511I_-(I]§'f30ur Toy Boy 57.0kg 3.20L 5 5
60f 10 SCON Fri13Jull8  900m BM65 Good4 B Spriggs 550 8 $17 Tofnado of Souls 59.5kg 5.68L 52.03 7
11 0f 11 MUSW Sun 1Aprl8  1000m BM67 Good4 R King 550 8  $26 Nick On the Run 58.0kg 9.22L 57.52 4 2
ZROYA Trainer Dianne Lumsden Barrier 7
: - Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $85,545
, \ ' 8 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 9-39
< LB Sire Domesday Dam Thine Eyes
(B)Iﬁsgf:mrTJdeRr?EI??ﬁgen A D Grogan, B R Willcocks, S H P Taylor, S Walker, Career 46:4-4-10 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 50-1-0 2nd Up 5:2-1-1
A Palmer, R A Gurr, T Robinsoln, Mrs J V%I R(I)binson, RJ Pr’ice, BW Byid\A;eII & Mrs D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:1-4-4 Soft 15:3-0-5 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Lumsden Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Braces, Pale Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1000m Bm58 Good4 R Murray 57.0 7 $18.00 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 3.39L 57.66 9 9
8of11 SCON FrilJun18  1100m BM65 Good4 M Weir 540 8  $21 Painted Lady 56.0kg 4.15L 1:04.39 6 8
70of7 NEWC Tue 8Mayl8 900m PROV CL4 Soft5 M Weir 540 4  $26 And So It Goes 55.5kg 7.62L 52.73 7
90f11 MUSW Sun1Aprl8 1000m BM67 Good4 S Lisnyy 540 10  $19 Nick On the Run 58.0kg 6.52L 57.52 g8 10
20f8 SCON Sun18Marl8 1100m BM55 Good4 M Weir 59.5 6 $3.60 Don Franco 59.5kg 0.98L 1:04.82 8 8
n B".I. N TED Trainer Adam Duggan Barrier 2
* Jockey Mitchell Bell 56.5kg Prizemoney $18,088
. 3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-100
Sire Smart Missile Dam Wild Brew
(B)l\-;:gfsrJKhir;}:lg(l)eskJrl\I/Ier?E-l-Jhlfl)lrsl;ng]Elzzgjuf/l L Carberry, D J Lamming, J D Career 2.1-0-1 12 Mths 31-1-1 - 1st Up 10-0-1 2nd Up L1-0-0
Walter & Milarn Rose Bloodstock (Mgr: F S Farrugia) l I Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 2:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Silver And White Checked Band And Armbands, Silver Collar, Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Dark Blue Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f10 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1000m Bm58 Good4 M Bell 56.5 2 $3.50 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 0.02L 57.66 6 5
l1of7 TARE Thu9Augl8 1000m 3Y MDN Good3 A Gibbons 58.0 6 $2.60 Bill 'n' Ted 58.0kg 1.36L 59.96 2 2
30f11 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1100m MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 56.5 1 $2.40F More Chilli 56.5kg 0.26L 1:06.48 4 6
6of7 NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 2YC&G-BT Good4 A Denby n/a Oxford Tycoon n/a 2.93L 48.15
2of7  WYNG Fri15Junl8 845m 2Y-BT Soft6  J Parr n/a Chemical Reaction n/a 4.71L 51.02
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. [EJ D1IAMOND COURT

4 9 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Court Command Dam Oakfield Diamond
Breeder Mr D McEnearney
Owners C R Dixon
Colours White And Pink Stars, Pink Sleeves, White Cap, Pink Stars

Race Details Track
80of 10 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1000m Bm58 Good4
60f12 SCON Fri 10Augl8 1000m CL2 Good4
11 of 14 MORE Thu 19Jull8 950m CL3 Good3
8of12 TAMW Mon9Jull8 1000m CL3 Good4
4of6 TAMW Fri29Junl8 1000m BM65 Softs

© ] STRIKE ZONE

ﬁ 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
29 Sire Warhead Dam Fossey

Breeder Mr E a Galante
Owners B T Dixon

Colours Hot Pink, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 10 MUSW  Tue 21Aug18 1000m Bm58 Good4
90f9 ORAN Tue30Janl8 1600m BM55 Soft6
11 of 14 PARK Sat27Janl8 1400m CL2 Good3
7of7 GILG Sun7Janl8  1800m CL2 Good3
80of9 GILG  Sun31Decl7 1550m BM55 Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Colin Dixon Barrier 8

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $66,360

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 4-30

Career 53:2-8-6 12 Mths 21:0-1-3 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 35:1-4-4  Soft 13:0-2-2 Heavy 4:1-2-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 30:1-3-4 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  8$101.00 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 3.66L 57.66 34
540 9 $101 Second Island 55.0kg 5.31L 58.31 1 4
540 9  $61 Got Nothing 57.0kg 7.10L 53.68 4 10

C Graham 540 10 $215I;I§5ecum da Drums 56.0kg 2.74L 2 3

540 4 $51 Girl in a Million 60.0kg 5.28L 57.53 4 4

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 3

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,645

Win Range 1100m - 2050m W&P% 5-33

Career 40:2-3-8 12 Mths 13:0-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:1-3-6  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  3$151.00 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 7.03L 57.66 10 10
540 8  $41 Dubali59.0kg 9.52L 1:37.63 8 9
540 14  $61 This is Livin' 58.0kg 11.03L 1:23.17 13 12

C Gallagher 540 2 $14 Nightspun 54.0kg 9.39L 1:54.08 6 7

540 1  $26 Cuban Lass 54.0kg 8.55L 1:35.52 9 6
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.y SILENT JACK
g gdd bay gelding (male)

Sire Mettre En Jeu Dam Hahei
Breeder Letham Stud Ltd

Owners Miss M A Zammit, M J Denham, D C Zammit, R N Zammit, R J Zammit, R _.

J Smith Denham, B J Zammit & Miss B R Denham
Colours Purple, Orange Sash, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 11 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1280m CI1 Good4
10 of 10 TAMW Tue 13Feb18 2100m CL1-SW Good4
8of8 MUSW Fril2Jan18  1500m BM59 Good3
11 0f 12 SCON  Wed 27Decl7 1300m CL1 Good4
70f8 GOSF Tue 19Decl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good4

+». WA COULD I BE
f/A %old bay mare (female)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Because | Am

Breeder Mrs L Huddy

Owners Peachester Lodge (Mgr: Mrs L Huddy)
Colours Maroon, Gold Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track

90f11 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Cl1 Good4

6of 7 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4

4of6 BEAU Fri27Jull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5

40f12 PORT Fri13Aprl8 1506m CL1 Soft5

80f10 HAWK Thu 5Aprl8  1400m BM63 Good3
- [FJ BLAZING ISSUE

A"f 3 year old brown gelding (male)
=105

Sire Money or the Gun Dam Rose of Dane
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners Ramsey Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey)

Colours Green, White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
40f11 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Cl1 Good4
20f5 SCNE  Wed 15Aug18 900m OPEN-BT Good4
20f5 SCNE Tue7Augl8 900m OPEN-BT Soft5
13 0of 13 ROYA Sat 21Apr18 1600m CHAMPAGNE Good3
40f12 WELL Sun8Aprl8 1100m WELL BOOT Good4

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Beauty School
Breeder Teeley Assets Ltd

@ IEJ LIPS 'N' LASHES

Trainer Allan Denham
Jockey Robert Thompson 56.0kg

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $12,700

Win Range 1500m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Thompson ~ 56.0 2 $17.00 Rubel 55.0kg 4.39L 1:16.09 8§ 8
RThompson ~ 59.0 7  $11 Mansab 59.0kg 34.96L 2:12.9 8 8
RThompson ~ 58.0 1 $4.60 Ayham 54.0kg 7.04L 1:29.47 5 5
R Thompson 575 11  $16 Bray 58.0kg 342L 1:17.38 12 12
M Toms n/a Never Out n/a 7.85L 1:01.83

Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 10

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.5kg Prizemoney $24,920

Win Range 1100m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Gibbons 55.5 10 $15.00 Rubel 55.0kg 4.191 1:16.09 1 11
A Adkins n/a Le Romain n/a 4.05L 1:02.23
A Gibbons n/a Wisdom Tree n/a 4.05L 1:00.87
A Bullock 57.0 12 $3.70 Cisco Bay 59.0kg 4.33L 1:33.08 4 4
A Gibbons 55.0 7  $26 Lady Chalfont 59.0kg 1.71L 1:22.78 5 5

Trainer John W Ramsey Barrier 4

Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg Prizemoney $29,005

Win Range 1000m

Career 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0

Jockey Wgt
G Buckley 55.0
A Boyd n/a
A Boyd n/a
M Walker 56.5
G Buckley 56.0

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 4:1-0-0

Owners M R Mathie, Mrs N A Mathie, R J Mathie, J R Mathie, A J Duguid, MsLM _. .
Vozzo, M J O'loughlan, L E Griggs, Repus Racing, Mrs J A Hughes, A J Mason, G Firm 0:0-0-0

Vines, J P Keshany, R Lee, T Keating, A S Fahey, D Penca, P G Craze & D L Anning  Jockey 2:0-1-0

Colours Navy Blue, Orange Diamond Band, Orange Cap

Race Details Track
20f11 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Cl1 Good4
10 of 13 MUSW Sun 5Aug18 1280m CL1 Good4
50f11 SCON Sun 18Marl8 1600m CL1-SW Good3
1of12 TAMW Mon 26Feb18 1200m F&M-MDNSW Soft6

30f8 TAMW Tue 13Febl8 800m OPEN BT Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey Wgt
S Bogenhuber  55.0
S Bogenhuber 555

B Cray 57.0
B Cray 58.0
B Cray n/a

W&P% 33-33
12 Mths 41-0-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4 $5.00 Rubel 55.0kg 1.79L 1:16.09 77
Social n/a 0.54L 55.51
Burning Crown n/a 3.34L 553
8  $101 Seabrook 54.5kg 12.10L 1:34.47 11 13
2 $7 Miss Invincible 54.0kg 3.83L 1:04.58 9 9
Barrier 12
Prizemoney $12,065

W&P% 25-25

12 Mths 41-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 $26.00 Rubel 55.0kg 0.02L 1:16.09 1 2
11 $13 Arugula 58.0kg 5.451 1:15.26 7 8
10 $18 Missybeel 55.5kg 5.56L 1:35.54 2 1
3 $3.90F Lips 'n' Lashes 58.0kg 2.211 1:11.21 5 6

3 Mock Song n/a 0.92L 52.93
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- . Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 6
1 EXPI‘OSIVE MISSILE Jockey Mitchell Bell 59.5kg Prizemoney $25,950
> year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 9-27
Sire Smart Missile Dam Longueville Lass
Breeder Mr G Spratt , __ Career11:1-0-2 12 Mths121-0-3 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners D A Pfieffer, T C Clarke, S M Dorahy, Ms S | Miller, G Rositano, Think So . . Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 41-0-1 H 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: A Quested)& Dream Run Racing (Mgr: G C Spratt) Firm 0:0-0-0 ood /:0-0- oft %LU eavy U:0-U-
Colours Royal Blue, Green Hooped Sleeves Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m Cl1 Good4 M Bell 59.5 6 $12.00 Rubel 55.0kg 1.50L 1:16.09 6 6
6of9 SCON Fri13Jull8  1300m CL1 Good4 M Bell 595 8 $6.501$1u7r§45h0t Sheza 54.0kg 2.64L 3 4
30f9 GOUL Fri15junl8 1400m CL1 Good4  C Brown 61.0 5 $3.20F Miéter Mcllroy 58.0kg 1.31L 1:23.88 5 5
50f14 TARE FrilJunl8  1300m BM65 Soft5  CBrown 58.0 5 $8.50 Blinkin Artie 62.0kg 1.03L 1:19.38 5 4
1of7 NEWC Tue 8Mayl8 1300m MDN Soft5 T Clark 570 7 $3.4OF1|§1><J)J§)sive Missile 57.0kg 0.16L 6 5
- H Trainer Mitchell & Desiree Kearney Barrier 3
_ WHANAU FORCE Jockey Josh Adams 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,515
5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1206m W&P% 6-44
Sire Oamaru Force Dam Frilly Milly

Breeder Mr J Simon-Elers

Owners Mrs M M Elers, W Simon, S Brosnan, C M Mccarthy, T F Mccarthy, C J Career 16:1-4-2 12 Mths 121-3-2 1st Up 40-0-1 2nd Up 30-2-0

Couchman, J R Simon-EIe'rs, C Saufoi & J D Elers l I Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 101-1-2 - Soft 5:0-3-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0

Colours Black, Pink Diamond And Diamond Checked Sleeves, Black Cap Jockey 4:0-0-1 Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f11 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1280m CI1 Good4  J Adams 570 3 $7.00 Rubel 55.0kg 2.41L 1:16.09 5 5
40of 7 KEMB Sat4Augl8 1400m CG&E CL1 Good3  J Adams 540 2 $26 Navigator 56.0kg 0.70L 1:24.53 7 6
30f7  HAWK Sun15Jull8 1300m CL1 Good3  J Adams 545 6  $10 Zidane 58.5kg 1.80L 1:16.95 7 6
40f9 HAWK Thu5Jull8  1300m CL1 Soft6  J Adams 545 5 $191Rl%dl§mption Road 58.0kg 2.42L 8 8
70f9  GOUL Fril5unl8  1400m CL1 Goodd M Bel 585 8  $5Mister Mcllroy580kg 268.12388 9 9

4 n Trainer Mark de Montfort Barrier 5
EDEN VAI'E Jockey Jeff Penza 56.0kg Prizemoney $31,715
; - 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-33
~ @ Sire Dreamscape Dam Anton

Breeder Mr J Simpson

Owners M de Montfort, S Carnovale, Mrs P Carnovale &) Simpson C-areer 121-1-2 12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
Colours Black, Orange Quarters, White Sleeves, Black And Orange Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1.0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 11 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m CI1 Good4 ) Penza 56.0 5 $17.00 Rubel 55.0kg 4.96L 1:16.09 31
80f9 HAWK Thu2Augl8 1100m CL1 Good3 J Penza 540 2 $31Tiny Taj56.5kg 9.27L 1:01.83 5 4
6of 7 KEMB Thul2Jull8 1200m CL1 Good4 ) Taylor 540 6 $4.60 Katgully Red 56.0kg 6.00L 1:10.72 7 6
10f13 MUDG Sun1jull8  1200m MDN-SW Soft6 W Peel 59.0 5 $2.90F Eden Vale 59.0kg 1.92L 1:13.63 33
4of 7  HAWK Thu21Junl8 1100m 3Y MDN Soft5  J Taylor 550 1 $8 Angelo 59.0kg 2911 1:03.93 6 7

& H Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 7
H EREDERO Jockey Darryl McLellan 56.0kg Prizemoney $21,335

Win Range 900m W&P% 33-67

m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
W0 Sire Lope de Vega Dam Princess Pedrille
Breeder T O Harrison

Owners J Dickens, M Lambourne, D Emanuel, P Terzis, Panda Racing (Mgr: P Career 31-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0  1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 10-1-0
Couloumbis), P Lord, Kramerica Industries (Mgr': M PuIIe'n), G Cunningham, M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Bennett, S Wardrop, N Chaplin, S Marshall, D Paolini, P Vitalone, Dr K Thompson, | Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Millward, Mrs M Millward, A Streckbein, W Mcgrath & Mrs J Terzis
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap, Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1280m CI1 Good4 D Mclellan 56.0 7 $4.40 Rubel55.0kg 1.93L 1:16.09 2 3
20f13 MUSW Sun5Augl8 1000m CL1 Good4 A Bullock 55.5 10 $2.60F Bryan's Babe 55.0kg 1.76L 57.53 9 8
l1of14 SCON Fri13Jull8  900m MDN-SW Good4 A Bullock 56.5 2 $2F Heredero 56.5kg 1.44L 52.69 4
30f8 CESS  Wed 27Junl8 800m 2Y-BT Soft6 R Thompson n/a Kedah n/a 0.27L 47.35
4of 7  WYNG Fril5unl8 845m 2Y-BT Soft6 M Scorse n/a Flying Bliss n/a 2.67L 51.06

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 4 LEWIS SEIB MEMORIAL MAIDEN PLATE 1500m
Prize $19,600. Ist $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies

Straight: 380m.

Circumference: 2010m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 3. If By Chance Visors first time, winkers off first time, 4. The Truck Tongue control and lugging bit

off first time, tongue control bit first time, 16. Seburst Glue on shoes (front) first time

Horse
1. Cosmic Charge
2. Havazac

3. If By Chance (NZ)

4. The Truck

5. Tickets Up
6. Famed (NZ)

7. Keeva

9. Meale

10. Ready's Queen
11. Redeemable
12. Fast Train

14. Weigela

15. Secret Thoughts

16. Seburst

Jockey

Darryl McLellan
Jake Hull

Grant Buckley

Kath Bell-Pitomac
(@2)

Jeff Penza

Courtney Van Der
Werf

Chad Lever

Greg Ryan
Rachael Murray
Winona Costin
Adrian Layt

Robert Thompson
Brooke Stower

Alena Skerritt (al.5)

Trainer

Jason Deamer

Jay Hopkins

Stephen Farley
Catherine L Chapman

Wayne Austin
Stephen Jones

Paul Perry

Wayne Attard
Wayne Seelin
Marc Conners
Gerald Ryan

Kris Lees
Colin Dixon
Petra Bullen

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10
665532
0654545359
7764327574
0757003003

55638
0533080503

1337235232

9x3s8
8856899298
4663504055
34

22557
0778770534
0s9076306s

Career
4.0-1-1
42:0-2-4
20:0-2-4
20:0-0-3

3:0-0-1
20:0-2-4

11:0-5-4

3:0-0-1
18:0-1-0
13:0-1-1
1:0-0-0

3:0-1-0
10:0-0-1
16:0-0-1

Prize
$5,495
$27,235
$22,205
$5,970

§2,570
$18,295

$29,360

$3,320
$10,610
$10,765
$885

$4,820
$2,800
$5,630

NSW: 3:00 pm

VIC/TAS: 3:00 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

QLD: 3:00 pm
NT: 2:30 pm

SA: 2:30 pm
WA: 1:00 pm
P% Bar Wgt
50% 3 59
14% 16 59
30% 18 59
15% 5 59
3% 11 59
30% 8 57
82% 17 57
SCRATCHED

3% 6 57
6% 14 57
15% 7 57
0% 10 56.5
SCRATCHED

3% 1 565
10% 15 59
6% 12 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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3. If By Chance "H

2. Havazac v
15. Secret Thoughts "H
10. Ready's Queen "H
16. Seburst "H

12. Fast Train "H

5. Tickets Up "ﬂ\

11. Redeemable "H
9. Meale "H
4. The Truck "a\
1. Cosmic Charge "H
14. Weigela "H

Rail position: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

7. Keeva v

6. Famed 'ﬁ

Race Direction —>
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Race 5 AL MAHER @AQUISFARM CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED

-1.5KG) 1280m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies

Straight: 380m.

Circumference: 2010m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Pretentious Man Blinkers again, 7. Could | Be Tongue tie first time, 8. Blazing Issue Nose roll
first time, 12. Isadiva Tongue tie first time

Horse

1. Explosive Missile

3. Whanau Force

4. Eden Vale

5. Heredero (NZ)
6. Silent Jack (N2)
7. Could | Be

8. Blazing Issue
9. Lips 'n’ Lashes
10. Rubel

11. Sweatball

12. Isadiva

Jockey
Mitchell Bell

Josh Adams

Jeff Penza

Darryl McLellan
Robert Thompson
Andrew Gibbons
Grant Buckley
Skye Bogenhuber
Greg Ryan
Rachael Murray
Leanne G Henry

Trainer
David Pfieffer

Mitchell & Desiree
Kearney

Mark de Montfort
Kris Lees

Allan Denham

Kim Waugh

John W Ramsey
Brett Cavanough
Angela Davies
Gregory McFarlane
Stephen Gleeson

Last 10
3635145563

7434728552

0861425467
5214
0s080s14
95485816
45041
2055150
14451283
06505546925
8054447748

Career
11:1-0-2

16:1-4-2

12:1-1-2
31-1-0
5:1-0-0
6:1-0-0
3:1-0-0
4:1-0-0
6:1-1-1
18:1-3-1
19:1-1-1

Prize
$25,950

$31,515

$31,715
$21,335
$12,700
$24,920
$29,005
$12,065
$19,260
$28,965
$28,075

NSW: 3:35 pm

W%
9%

6%

8%
33%
20%
17%
33%
25%
17%

6%

5%

VIC/TAS: 3:35 pm
QLD: 3:35 pm
NT: 3:05 pm

SA: 3:05 pm

WA: 1:35 pm

P% Bar Wgt
271% 6 595

SCRATCHED
4% 3 57
3% 5 56
6/% 7 56
20% 2 56
17% 10 55.5
3% 4 55
25% 12 55
50% 1 55
28% 11 54
16% 8 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

9. Lips 'n' Lashes "ﬁ
7. Could | Be "H

-
& 1

@) 10

- g‘i a‘r | - S
~

M
=
[\~ [ B [+)] =]

=B -

8. Blazing Issue "ﬂ‘

12. Isadiva "H

11. Sweatball "ﬁ

5. Heredero "H
1. Explosive Missile 'ﬂ‘
4. Eden Vale “H‘

3. Whanau Force v
6. Silent Jack "H\

Rail position: +3m from 1280m to the 300m where a cutaway applies

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

10. Rubel "H

Race Direction —>
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6 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Dubleo Dam Regrade
Breeder S & J Coe

@ SECRET THOUGHTS

Owners A D Fisher, P Cobcroft, TW Hodgkiss, M Fisher, B Moore & Mrs J

Hodgkiss

Colours Hot Pink, White Horseshoes, Horseshoes Cap

Race Details

11 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Mdn-sw
70f13 SCON  Fri10Augl8 1400m MDN

70f9  WYON Fri3Augl8  1100m 4Y+ MDN-SW
8of14 MORE Thu19Jull8 1300m MDN-SW
70f11 TAMW Mon 9Jull8  1000m MDN

SEBURST
-

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Sebring Dam La Dee La
Breeder Mr N J R Werrett

Owners Mrs P G Bullen & J J Bullen

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good3
Good4

Colours White, Grey And Black Thirds, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

14 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Mdn-sw
90f10 BEAU Sat 26Augl7 2000m MDN-SW
12 of 13 MUSW Sun 6Augl7  1750m MDN-SW
70f8 BEAU Thu27Jull7 2000m MDN-SW
6of7 NEWC Sat15ull7  1850m MDN-SW

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Soft6
Good4
Soft5
Soft6

Trainer Colin Dixon Barrier 15

Jockey Brooke Stower 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,800

Win Range - W&P% 0-10

Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 59.0 15$151.00 Keeva 57.0kg 8.85L 1:30.62 1 1
G Snowden 555 1  $61 Delete 58.5kg 7.26L 1:24.29 5 7
A Skerritt 590 5 $101 So Bizarre 59.0kg 8.85L 1:04.57 8 9
K Fujii 590 3 $91 Binnacle 59.0kg 4.49L 1:17.93 7 10
J Oliver 550 11  $151 Dame Kiri 55.0kg 3.97L 583 1 11

Trainer Petra Bullen Barrier 12

Jockey Alena Skerritt 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,630

Win Range - W&P% 0-6

Career 16:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Skerritt 57.0 12$151.00 Keeva 57.0kg 18.47L 1:30.62 14 14
A Skerritt 57.0 10 $201 Social Element 59.0kg 19.31L 2:06.37 10 10
S Lisnyy 570 12 $61 Celebris 59.0kg 13.42L 1:47.02 1 13
V Bolozhinskyi  57.0 1  $101 Jagger 59.0kg 10.19L 2:05.53 7 6
V Bolozhinskyi  57.0 2 $41 Delacroix 58.0kg 9.21L 1:56.46 5 7
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¥ COSMIC CHARGE

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Charge Forward Dam Cosmo Arion
Breeder Belannah Stud

Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 3
Jockey Darryl McLellan 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,495
Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Owners J C Lovegrove, R W Nunn, C W Gibbs, D Sweetnam, K R Mclennan, P C Career £0-1-1 12 Mths 50-1-1  1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-1
Trappel, A J Hill, B ?Turn'er, S Hancock, K C Bedford, A J Elliott, D Elliott, J R Lee, v Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
ill-_llartliey, Ms K Heber, N W Mollenhof, R Barr, W C Dallas, Miss K A Turner & Mrs R Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
arris
Colours Red, Dark Blue Stripes, Dark Blue And Red Seams Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 D Mclellan 59.0 3 $6.50 Keeva 57.0kg 6.51L 1:30.62 7 7
60f10 NEWC Tue31Jull8 1350m MDN Good3 D Mclellan 59.0 9 $7.50 Matakauri 57.5kg 1.96L 1:22.48 8 9
40of7  NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 2Y+ MDN-BT Good4 L Day n/a Airlie Avenue n/a 2.85L 48.61
50f12 SCON Fri23Febl8  1400m MDN-SW Good3  C Lever 585 9 $7 Vihari 56.5kg 2.55L 1:23.79 6 6
30f10 CESS Mon 5Febl8 1350m MDN HCP Firm2 A Bullock 585 9 $2.50F Ayeteem 58.0kg 2.57L 1:20.96 2 2
'.‘ n HAVAZAC Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 16
= _ Jockey Jake Hull 59.0kg Prizemoney $27,235
8 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
[7 " Sire Saint Thomas Dam Juba's Sister
e s S  clark &S J Clark Career 420-2-4 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours White, Aqua Vee,' Black Seams, Aqua Armbands, Black Seams, Aqua Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:0-2-3 Soft 11:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Pom Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 J Hull 59.0 16$151.00 Keeva 57.0kg 10.71L 1:30.62 13 13
60f9 SCON Tue7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Soft5  J Hull 59.0 2 $101 Everard 54.5kg 9.74L 1:19.98 9 9
40of 5 NEWC Sun11Febl8 2300m MDN-SW Good4  C Reith 500 4 $8 Royalty Rising 59.0kg 3.241 2:25.53 3 4
50f8 BEAU Sat20Jan18 2000m CL1-SW Good4 M Bell 56.5 4 $31 Varuska 57.0kg 5.86L 2:03.68 7 6
40f10 GOSF Thu1lJan18 2100m MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 590 5  $311Am Baymax 59.0kg 0.82L 2:13.77 1 1
',.' n ": BY CHANCE Trainer Stephen Farley Barrier 18
W . Jockey Grant Buckley 59.0kg Prizemoney $22,205
{0 ) 6yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-30
@222 Sire Iffraaj Dam Alannah Jo
preeder Sterling Bloodstockltd ., Coreer200-24 12Miths13022 1stUp50-01  2nd Up 50-2-1
Chappelow, R J Ryan, Mrs S RyKing, I!A King, I\);I J Oxle))//, JE Ox}iey, G OyMcburney g Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-1  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
K P Tanner Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Green Vee, Gold Cap, Green Spot
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 G Buckley 59.0 18 $21.00 Keeva 57.0kg 6.64L 1:30.62 9 8
70f8 GOSF Sat28jull8  1900m MDN-SW Good4 G Buckley 59.0 6  $18 Night Breaker 58.0kg 9.96L 2:01.85 34
6of11 CESS Mon 16Jull8 1570m MDN-SW Firm2 G Buckley 59.0 10 $5 Red Brocade 59.0kg 2.54L 1:37.73 5 5
40f9 NEWC Sat30Junl8 1600m MDN Soft5 G Buckley 570 8 $7 Annie Saturday 57.0kg 1.711 1:39.92 6 6
30f12 PORT Sun17Junl8 1506m MDN Softt M Paget 5.0 3 $151$311%a6rland Express 56.0kg 3.61L 3 4
= THE TRUCK Trainer Catherine L Chapman Barrier 5
& : dh plack gelding (male] Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,970
year old brown or black gelding (male Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Sire Authorized Dam Nimue Moon ’ ’
(B)ix:gre:g\/ll.rcﬁain?:nrrz Mann, | Pickering, M Lewis, R Deryk, R Armstrong Career 20:0-0-3 12 Mths 17:0-0-3 st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 30-0-1
Colours Maroon, Hot Pink Hoo'ps, White And Maroon Hoope(’1 Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 K Bell-pitomac  59.0  5$151.00 Keeva 57.0kg 13.63L 1:30.62 11 12
70f7  WARR Tue24Jull8 2400m BM50 Good4 K Bell-pitomac  54.0 7  $41 Wacky Doo 58.0kg 17.79L 2:34.7 6 6
50f10 NYNG Sat7Jull8  1600m PIC CL1T Good  CKing 620 6 $7 Trajectory 62.0kg 11.36L 1:39.1
70f12 NARR Sat16Junl8 1600m CL1-SW Good4 R Prest 56.5 1  $41 Receipt 57.0kg 7.58L 1:37.06 5 5
10 of 11 WAGG Sat 26May18 1600m MDN-SW Good4 M Travers 590 8  $15 Foroz 57.0kg 14.89L 1:37.57 5 5
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e B TICKETS UP Trainer Wayne Austin Barrier 11
¥ ) Jockey Jeff Penza 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,570
‘-é % 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Tickets Dam Galiup
Breeder Mr P Gely
oo M uiono iy oo
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, White And Royal Blue Checked Sleeves, Royal irm Y:U-U- f)o i Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Blue Diamonds On Cap Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 ) Penza 59.0 11 $51.00 Keeva 57.0kg 5.52L 1:30.62 10 10
40f6 HAWK Tue 14Augl8 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good3 R Brewer n/a Michelin Five Star n/a 0.95L 1:01.07
50f7 HAWK Tue30Jan18 1000m MDN-BT Good4 A Skerritt n/a Want to Bolt n/a 7.78L 57.89
60f10 ORAN Mon 160ctl7 1600m MDN Good4 ) Penza 585 7 $3.601,A31é%3red Diamond 54.5kg 11.78L 6 6
30f9 NOWR Tue30Octl7 1600m MDN-SW Good3  J Penza 500 9 $41 toWboy Hour 54.5kg 2.00L 1:38.19 6 5
il Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 8
u} 1] .I n FAM ED Jockey Courtney Van Der Werf 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,295
~ 1 [ 6yearold bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-30
L5 Sire Nom du Jeu Dam Redzabetta
gfvssgfs’h'j”i Egggﬁ}/né D & Mrs S M Prince Career 20.0-2-4 12 Mths 11:0-0-3 1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Orange, Yellow Stripes, Pink Sleeves, White Armbands, Pink And White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-1 Soft 40-1-2 Heavy 40-0-1
Checked Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 CV D Werf 570 8 $71.00 Keeva 57.0kg 7.34L 1:30.62 33
50f10 GRAF Sun15Jull8 1700m MDN Good4 L Rolls 56.5 10  $12 Choconi 56.0kg 4.05L 1:44.23 5 4
30f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1610m MDN-SW Soft5  AHyeronimus 57.0 7  $13 Lover Legs 59.0kg 0.58L 1:37.85 1 1
30f8 GRAF Sat9Junl8  1430m MDN-SW Soft6 R Spokes 570 8 $4.60 Mystic Skies 59.0kg 1.50L 1:26.81 5 5
20f7 GRAF  Mon 28May18 1015m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Castle n/a Knight Templar n/a 8.19L 59.31
KEEVA Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 17
Jockey Chad Lever 57.0kg Prizemoney $29,360
# 4 yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1500m W&P% 0-82
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Graceful Anna
Breeder Linley Investments .. q.c. N N
Owners K C C Racing (Mgr:A M Clift) E.a'eeor_ 310'005 4 éz “fltg_soli > ;Stﬂug'?ozg 30 ! ﬁ"d UPO_Z(')OOZOO
Colours White, Red Vee, Black Band And Armbands irm Y:U-U- f’o T oft 5.U-- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Mdn-sw Good4  CLever 57.0 17 $3.40 Keeva 57.0kg 1.09L 1:30.62 6 5
30f9 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 T Wolfgram 57.0 1 $3.20F Everard 54.5kg 2.34L 1:19.98 g8 8
30f14 TAMW Sun29Jjull8 1200m 3Y MDN Soft7 T Wolfgram 585 14 $41|}{I3/g£ic Splendour 57.5kg 1.96L 12 9
70f7 GOSF Thul9Julls 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 J Ford 580 3 $6Joy for Us580kg 6.48L 11246 2 2
20f11 TAMW Mon 9Jull8 1200m MDN-SW Good4  J Adams 57.0 3 $1.70F Highton 59.0kg 0.32L 1:12.04 2 1
4 n M EAI.E Trainer Wayne Attard Barrier 6
g}"qﬂ-] Jockey Greg Ryan 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,320
{ | Syearold bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
~%. Sire Duporth Dam Excellent Vintage
e e o e At g g COTEET 300 12Mehs40-0-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 10-0-0
atard, E Attord 8 B A PR R IR Eiem 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 00-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Yellow Sleeves and Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 G Ryan 570 6 $14.00 Keeva 57.0kg 7.25L 1:30.62 5 6
40f8 MWBK Sun5Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Brewer n/a Table Mountain n/a 6.98L 58.62
FFof8 HAWK Thu 2Augl8 1500m MDN Good4 L Magorrian 560 1 $9 Joy Forever 55.5kg 0.00L 1:30.14
30f8 HAWK Sun15Jull8 1300m F&M MDN Good3 L Magorrian 575 4 $19 Etheridge 56.0kg 0.92L 1:17.7 7 7
40of 5 HAWK Tue 26Junl8 760m 4Y+ MDN-BT Soft6 R Brewer n/a Jay 'n' Ava n/a 1511 46.49
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o ' Trainer Wayne Seelin Barrier 14
e m READY fs QUEEN Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,610
L 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-6
“L Y Sire Ready's Image Dam Queen of Iglesia ’
g";ggfsr é\gz‘e’iﬁm L;’ge%ﬁn Do N 6 St Career180-1-0 12 Mths 15:0-1-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Lilac, BIaci( And Whitel Checked Band, Checked Armbands And Checked Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 11:0-1-0 Soft 40-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 R Murray 57.0 14 $91.00 Keeva 57.0kg 6.65L 1:30.62 12 11
8of8 WYON Fri3Augl8  1600m MDN Good4 R Murray 540 6  $71 Waiheke 59.0kg 7471 1:38.57 6 6
50f10 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1600m MDN-SW Good4 R Murray 570 9  $41 Our Winnie 57.0kg 6.66L 1:36.54 10 9
60f 10 NEWC Tue 10Jull8 1300m MDN-SW Good4 R Murray 570 6  $51 Our Lady Violet 57.0kg 3.25L 1:18.94 10 9
80of9 NEWC Sat23Junl® 1200m MDN-SW Soft6 S Lisnyy 570 6 $1018?'§§eld Missile 57.0kg 9.91L 9 9
',‘_‘ REDEEMABLE Trainer Marc Conners Barrier 7
(‘\' :"s) Jockey Winona Costin 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,765
5 year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-15
L) S i mare e ! ’
Breeder Mr D Molloy 1. (). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Mrs J Banks & D Banks l(:S.areeor.OBo.Ool 1 (1;2 hlclltfsl?076000 1 :stft U£03.f é) 1 flnd Up3'3600010
Colours Yellow, Purple Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap irm U:0-0- 00d >:v-U- Ot 5:0-L- eavy >.9-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 W Costin 57.0 7 $91.00 Keeva 57.0kg 3.28L 1:30.62 2 2
60of9 GOUL Fri3Augl8  1300m MDN Good4 Q Yong 550 2 $20 Partners 56.5kg 6.04L 1:17.33 7 6
6of7 GOSF Thul9Jull8 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good4 QYong 580 5  $81 Joy for Us 58.0kg 5.96L 1:12.46 5 6
30f5 NOWR Tue19Junl8 1200m MDN Heavyl0 D Panya 545 2 $131\q1£1§ge's Fraunhofer 58.5kg 4.30L 5 3
90f9 WFM  Mon4junl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4 S Pollard n/a Fanning n/a 7601 48.26
~ m Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 10
A 4 FAST TRAI N Jockey Adrian Layt 56.5kg Prizemoney $885
Q ﬁr 3 year old bay colt (male) Win Ranae - W&P% 0-0
Sire Bullet Train Dam Silent Symphony ’ ’
(B)"'I‘:sgf: I:/\I/ir; GMrr(zl;pGE)/grla;t? Vieira, Mrs C Vieira, J A Choy, Mrs R Vieira Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 ~ 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Vieira Radng(Mgr:'B Vieira) ' ' ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Gold Vee, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 MUSW Tue 21Augl8 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 A Layt 56.5 10 $5.50 Keeva 57.0kg 2.15L 1:30.62 8 9
40f9 GOUL Fri3Augl8  1300m MDN Good4 A Layt 56.5 5 $8.50 Partners 56.5kg 4.08L 1:17.33 g 8
3of7  RHIL  Mon 23Jull8 900m 2YC&G-BT Good4  J Parr n/a Spin n/a 3.80L 55.06
70f8 RHIL  Mon9Jull8 903m 2YC&G-BT Softs  JFord n/a You're Next n/a 4301 55.
0 on 5Fe m - 00 olfgram n/a egend of Condor n/a 15.40L 53.8
6of 7 RHIL  Mon 5Febl8 900m 2YC&G-BT Good4 T Wolfg / Legend of Cond
- Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
: m WEIGEI‘A Jockey R i
) y Robert Thompson 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,820
- @ 3 yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
¥~ Sire Epaulette Dam Midnight Wine
Breeder Milburn Creek Stud N . N 1.
Owners Woppitt Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs D N Kepitis) ;‘.a ree(; g 8 é 0 22 IV(Iit|21.504(.)002 0 :Stﬂulp_ 02'10 (? 0 ﬁnd Upoi.l(.)Ooloo
Colours Purple, White Hoops, Black Seams, Purple And White Quartered Cap irm 9:0-b- ?0 ol oft Lo-1- eavy U:o-L-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1500m Mdn-sw Good4 R Thompson 56.5 1 $3.00 Keeva 57.0kg 1.09L 1:30.62 4 4
20f8 SCON Tue7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 D Mclellan 56.5 7 $7.50 Kathmandu 59.0kg 0.14L 1:20.08 22
50f9 WYON Sat14Jull8  1100m MDN Good4  C Reith 570 7 $5.50 Cosimo 57.0kg 4.32L 1:05.6 77
1of8 CESS Wed 27Junl8 800m 2Y-BT Softt L Day n/a Weigela n/a 4151 47.17
30of 5 SCNE Wed 13Junl8 900m 2Y-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a Luckier Than El n/a 5.15L 55.48
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